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Kollie (. Ediscn: "I shonld say not.”

Affient: "Nor, Vollie, just whst 414 you get out of it%
' ¥ez that money counted in his offfece or mot7"™

\:,

?lolll. 0 uum -; u:.pa to oont m myw PoweEri
aerianyy T T omid you gav soy moey out of 142

Nollie 0. xdi.-on; "iu’. 1 ot tz 000.00 ana Lnlu ant Dem
$8,000.00 and $10,000.00. -

{v"‘k-‘l N

Affianty : "I think e kind of *Jipped’ you.*

T e Mollie O. Edison: “Wsll, I got a new car and soxps furaiture ont of . ..
= : " 1t. 1 wish I bad never touched the damn stuff.®

ERR The affient further says that durinz ber conversation Mollie
il e O. Edfeon told her thet she occcupied adjoinin: offioces with lLaska §n
R the Symes Buildins end that she looked after his office when Be was
- away and that, in turn, lLaskaz looked after her interests -bon :he wse
awey.

The affiant further seys thet some time durin- the period
fror 1026 to 1223, sre hsd oceasior to czl) on Ber Lasxa for legai ed-
vice concernisg soxe reel estute holdings; snd the affient recalls that
¥OlY1e ¢, Edison was at that time in the office of Becn Laske ia the
Syzes Buflding.

The affient further sayeth not.

plC
/s/;

Sudserided and sworn to before me

on this 23r¢ gay of Movember, 1936

JAVES H, FLLIOTT S

¥y ocommission orpir'os'l'daz 29, 1938 .
[,
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advised that should it be necessary to contact her in
the future that this contact be mede through
et the Del Teet Furniture Company, 621 East Colfax Avenue,
telephone Tabor 3294. In contactin he suggested the-
he be requested to inform his mother to tzlephone Kr, Brown, and ttat no
mention be made of the officiel connection. .

enver, Cclorad:

REFERRED UPCN COMPLETICN
TO OFFICE OF CRIGIN.
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Federal Bureau of 3 Jnuesngahnn
H. 8. Bepurtment of Justire 7

P. 0. Box 1278,
Oklahome City, Oklenoma,
Novenber 27, 19376.

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigztion,
%ashington, D, C.

Deaxr Sir:

" Under separate cover I am forwarding to you
.38 Colt Revolver #104860 vhich was loaned to United 1
States District Judge Edgar S. Vaught, Oklahoma City
by the Oklshoma City Division in 1933 during the i
Urschel kidnaping trial. The gun was recently returned

PO

.for its use.

voluntarily by Judge Vaught who expressed his thanks
',/ |
I am removing this revolver from the’ inventory

of the Oklahoma City Division and it is k 7 requested
that Burezu records be changed accordingly.

Very truly youré, .

/\/éoc: v d
DETGHT Bﬁ%dé(;}/ ‘ /
Shecial Ag&fﬁ:ffji/ L

(LN
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P, 0, Box 1278
O<lahoma City, Oklohouna
Rovamber 28, 1926

o
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M bie

Special Ageut in Churge,

Omeha, Nebraska, ' .

HEt GBOROS KELLY BARNE:, with slissos; et el
CHARLES F(-URSCHYL ~ VICTILM, ,
XIDNAPIIG,

Dear Sir:
¥ith referenso to the report of Special Agent ?
"4t 13 desired t .

da¥ed November 21, 1936 at Cmaha,
Lexington, Nobraska, be thoroughly imterviewad,
) ormation obtained from him reported, It should bs
G - cconss,

determined how this boy got the idso that
of 5t. Paul or Kinneapolis, Minnosote, was same way ocomriécted
apera of Charles_F. Urschel.,—Pleoage-ssceriein £om

dn
%or hig parents, tke exact looation and ocoupation
(o] o an 8.

Very STuly yours,

DxIGHT BRANTLEY,
Svecial Agent in Cherge.

-

co Burcay”
St. Paul




November 24, 1936

cr @ 1970

‘ Mr.J, seph‘glﬂrien,

A e/
i 730 Fifth Avenue,
New York City.

Dear Mr.0'Brien:-

Universal Pictures Corporation,

‘\57 ; Mr.Tolson has advised me that you desire a
Lo~ i copy of toe official memorasndum releting to the Urschel
N j kidnaping case and I em indeed pleased to send one to

you herewith.

/

With kiné personal regards, 1 anm

Y

Sincerely,

Enclosure.

!
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404 How York Building
Saint raul, Mimmesote
Decembdar 1, 1836

a ~ . £P AL, CBARLES T, = Vobtm. .. 5 - .

'_;_,-':'. L. = ‘ ' lnt.mu}n made %0 your letter of mm- i.is.
Lo 1935 eddressed to the Omada Division requesting tltomtton about
T Maéukn of llnnuyolu. '

Do For your imformation, Tox Banks s whm tlu .

f_:f,:,¢-t=“ . A~". leading underwarld character in Nimneapolis at the present time.

- He was tho leading distributor of eleohol in the e¢ities of S5t.Paul
apd Kimeapolis at the timeé that the ransom money ip this ease wes
passed by r.dnrdaaman und currordcskauq. former -ubjocu in

thiscass.

Please roror to the report of Spesial Ls-'at
St.Paul, August 10, 1936, whorein it was stated that
rumor persists in Minneapolis that Jae {fer and Tom Banks ware
“pansing” the mowsy through their urdersorld eommections, and that
whep Berman and Skalley were arrested iz possssaion of agme of it
. they were threateomed Wy Peifer and Bankg that they would de tabma
P for a rids {f their commections with 1t ware &isclosed.

S IS wonld be futile $0 attempt to secure any infow-

4 ation from Ton Barks at this time i conmecticn with this easse,
Hs has been imterviewed several times by this Divisiom im ths past,
aot oaly im compectioa with ths imstant oase m uxu tho Nu "
uu, -w:oct ucnrh; -: htc-nn. v %

a L

#!
;

C. ¥. STEIX
Cts- ' Spec 1al Agent in Chargs

et Buresn
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TInE y CHARACTER OF CASE
URs, WLLIE G.‘BERT, with aliases PERJURY
£:YNOPSIS OF FACTS: U, S. Attorney, Oklahoma City, requssts
investigation at Denver base -
ments in affidavit of
P

homa cnil but before doing so wishes to verify soms of t_he statementa of-

CFED 'r:r(}"‘"::‘s‘UREA‘U"’UF*‘l iN V‘Ea‘"l“i'\" N RO\ E—

Form No. 1 -
Tris cassoricinarep ar Okla, C@ Okla, ‘/'\) FILENO. 74«72
— / ! °

}EPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REFORT “ABE’.'

WHICH MADE

Okls, City, Okla. 12/2/36 11/28/36 L

REFERENCE : Report of Spectel Agent (N NGNI0DGb:

Denver, 11/24/36.

DETAILS: 0 r 28, 1936 stetementé o—
as set out in her affidavit shown in refereace

report, were disoueaed with United States Attorney wWilllam C. Lewis, Oklghoma City,
Oklahoma, Mr, Lewis contemplates presenting this informstiam to the court et Okla-

Mr, Lewis desires thst an investigation be conducted to
determine whether Mrs, Mollie 0. Bert did purchase a new car and mmitura as men-
tionsd in the affidavit, end whether her bank account. shows a rathér large deposit
from the time when Feldman alleges he peid the ransom money to Ben Laska to the
time Mrs. Bert was indicted at Oklehomas City, Mr. Lewls made mention of the fact
-that-Feldman-testified-he-paid-Lesgka-en-edditional-$2;,000:00-8t- Oklahom—Cityrarter-
"Laska contended he wes short thet amount. It is Mr. Lewis'! opinion that Jimmie
¥athers of Oklshama City did not receive this $2,000,00, es was contended at ons
time, end it is possible Laska obteined this money end turned it over to Mrs, Bert.

Al BIC

SPECIAL AGEnT DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

. ..‘..,.l. L

IN CHamar
" COPIES OF THIS REPORT ’ : o
3 = Bureau @ R
3 - Denver (1 - USA, Denver) pz.tﬁ : U M S
1 - USA, Oklahoma City S5 o WE ol . -
2 - Oklaboma City b‘i‘?& _ = s )
L :\ .:\\}}' “‘ A.' v, ), | L F J

U, 5. GOVEANMENT PRINTING OFFice 7— aved /r'



THE DQER FIELD DIVISION at Denver, CoMWado, will conduct in=-
vestigution &8 suggestef 'n the body of this report. ‘/J

THE OKTAHOMA CITY FIELD DIVISION at Oklahoma City, Oklehama,
following receipt of report from Denver, will agein discuss this matter with ths
United States Attorney.

PENDING

"_J:l
" >~
xh
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this xideepirsy siace

op fanoilier to Buresy Agent
d

kf the close of business ocn caturdsys noveabeT 23,’1936,
there was & totel of 6,582,232 ¢ingerprints on file in tne Identificew
of this punbers 233,706 8re civil jcenti-

tion pivision of the Bureave

ficetion prints.

Respectiully,
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wife, Kathryzn Thorne

Gun” Eslly and his

Urschel's septivity the FBI had ascertained

¢

In the meantime during Nr.

that probedly

.

: .uththo of . oindi
mw.,nr?dmddthnmninne.

i

R Y NEEAIC L ? p s AP X o,
. Lo LT aTs - ‘-, . of L et oy
.__:-‘-_..,. 'Y AP . 2t - _A- e
S - v O R Il gy iy .
to the mans penitentiary te ssrve fourtesn momths.

The Kollys

SNearmhile the apprebension «f the Zsllys was beimg sought, who,
during the trial of R. 6. Shamnom and sthers semt threatening letters to Nr.

Ursehel and to Nr. Jossph 3. Esenzn, Assistant Attorney Generul.
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were located in Memphis, Temnesgcee, end apprehended zs cawn dbrokse on the moyn
ing of September 26, 1933, FBI agents baing assisted Uy detectives of the
¥emphie Police Department. As the men entered a back bedroon, they were
groeted with the words "Don't shoot G-Eem, don't shust,? execlaimed by Kelly
who was whining for his 1ife in & cormer with a .15 calibre automatic pistel
nearby. IR

EKelly's friends, John T. Tichenor and Langford P. Ramsey wers takem
into custody together with Kathryn Kelly , who attempted to disguise herself
with a red wig.

Ag the FBI pursusd every person direotly or irdiroetly connected
with Mr. Urschel's abduction, it was established that Albert Bates had
married one Clara Feldman, who had a son Edward George Feldmen, and that
after the kldnaping Bates joined them in Denver, Colerado, later visiting
relatives in Portland, Oregeon.

Albert Bates,arrived in Denver, Colorado, on August 10, 1933, with
$90,000.00 of the ransom money in a beg. He immediately went to the apartmemi
of his wife Clara Feldman and stepson Edward Feldman. At the time of his
arrest by the local authorities in Denver he had $660.00 of the ransom money
on his person and immedistely upon being looked up sent word to Clara Feldman
telling her about the money in the bag and instrueted her to fles.

At this point Ben B. lasks, a Denver attorney, entered the ocase and
was retained as dofonsse counsel for Bates. Laska contacted the Feldmans aithe
on August 16th or 17th. In the meautime he learned from the newspepers and
looal police_that Bates was-charged-with-the—Urschel kidueping and that ranscz

roney had been fourd on his person. When lasia ccntacted Edward Feldwan he .
showed him the newspepsr containing e ploture of Bateas and an eight colum
headline charging him with the kKldnaping. At thia time Lasks asked where the
money was and said, "Good Lord, you skould havoe buried the money,” and told
Foldman that the money was plenty hot giving him explicit ingtructions how to
bury it. He also suggested that Feldman go under the name of Axel C. Johnson
and that his mother essumes the names of Ruth Johnson. He asked for and was

given Peldman's driver's license and identification card, telling him to get

- rid of his dog to escape detection. Laska daranded a $10,000.00 fee stating

the case was worth $50,000.00 whieh is the amount he got in the Sankey Case.
Feldman went to Cheyemns, Wyoming, and got $10,000.00 of the ransom money and

gave-it to laska (Laska later claimed he cnly received $8,000.00) which the latte

knew was "hot.” Lagkn then adviged the Feldmans to go to Chicago in a day
coach where thLey could chenge the money in department stores, drug stores, or
olothing stores. The Feldmans followed laska's instructions and went to
Chicago. Feldman returned to Denver, however, at which tims laska told him he
noeded §2,000.00 in "changed hot money™ to pay a local attorney in Cklahoma
City. Feldman later met Leska in Oklahoma City in a hotel room with the
$2,000.00 but told him it was hot money. Laska told him to go in the bathrocm
end put it under the rug which he did. In September when Batez was tried in
Oxlahoma City Laslka appeared in behalf of his defense. In Xovember Feldman



and his mother returnsd to Denver and wanted to survender however Lasla pro-
tested vigorously and toléd Mrs. Foldwan that 1f she gave up or mas found she
would get her throat cut. Ilaska told tkem to go baek East and to get a
plumber to fix the sink in order that the money might be cached there. lasks
previougly kad asked for a diagram of the place where the remginder of the
ranson money wag buried and he wss furnished with a fiotitious disgram by
Feldman,

laska was tried a.ml convicted on Juns 10, 1935, for conspirscy
to violate the Federal Xidnaping Act. On hig appeal to the Circult Court of
Appeals which was denied, Judge MsDerxmott eaid, "In & sense it is inocredidle
that any lswyer would accept blood money in cezpensation for hig service as
an officer of the Court, to say nothing of estively slding in the accamplish~
nent of this nsfarions cerspiracy.® (82-? 24 672,676,677.)

Fram the Cirouit Court of Appuls Laska turned to the United States
Supreme ‘Court which deried his writ of certiorari and on Angust 1, 1936, lasks
wap rermoved to the United States Penitentiary, Leavemworth, Kanses, to cem-
menoe his ten Jeer sextexnce. : }

Tithin ninety days after the actual abduction of Mr. Urschel this
case had been solved, & considcrable portion of the reansom money recovered
and fifteen individuels involved apprehended, convicted and sentenced.
Subsequently eizht more persons were apprehended of whom six have been con-
victed and two amrit trial.

In &ll twenty-one pérsons_heve bdeen_convicted _the_sentences to-date-

being: s8ix 1life sentences and other sentences totalling fifty-eight years,
two months and three days. $123,730 of the $200,000 ranson money was also
recovured, )

Throughout the investigation of the cese agents of the FBI vorkt:d
constantly with loecal law enforcement officials in twenty-three states. -
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0n Junuur; 17, 1854 Raeurd J, Exremer, President of the Comuorcdal
Stave Benk, St. Paul, Yinnesota, w:8 Xlcnepod Detreen 8130 end 3100 Ao M
$amedislely . ftor bo hud driven Lis daughter to the Suwnit tchool. The
kidnapdng was elfected by five ann uzicg teo autosobiles, Hr, Brezer wag -
tracsported by automabile from St. Psul, Minnesots t5 Benseaville, Illinois
by Alvin Ksrpia, Hsrry C:m,:hen, B.Lluaa Usaver and Arthur &, Berkor, sho.
eloo acted me gusrds over dr. Eremer while the lstter wzs being beld,
Kr. Bramer wsze hald in o houre occupied by Harold ilderton untdl £209,000
hed bean oxtort«d froz the Drecer family ao ronsoa, Mr. Bremer vas
relzcsed ebout 8100 P.H, on February 7, 1874 ct Rochuster, Minneepota by
his cbductare. .

iAfter dr, Eromer's relecgs he described varisuz soundis shich he
bh..¢ beord vhilo being beld in 5enscnvillo, Iidinois, He plsn dereridbed
the wullpsper salek zus om the well &k the rooa in which he ser haeld and
lixvsise was oblae to cdoscribe the furniture lccuted in the roaz and ite
rolstive position with othur roomes im the house, He wre slzo zble to
furnish inlforsation concerning the return trip Iroa Bonsenville, Illirods
to Rochester, dinncsota, Mx. Breaer ostizmeted thet after approxixzately
ona~=half of the distance had dbeen covared betsean the hide-out house snd

Rochester, Xinnesota the cnr in shich he nas belng retumed tumed off—
fron the paved road snd sfter ton or ifteen ainutee the cir sulled to

the iida of the road asnd the te=5 asn who rere fn the front neat of the

cey wiin hin and the cne $n the rear =e¢ct guurding hia got out of the

ear snd took therafrom wt least two grsolire cans containing zesasline,

He heerd his sbductore pour gesolino intu the tunk of the ear in whigh

he v&s riding, after which the jouwrney w22 rezunmsd, He recallod thet

hin sbiuctors et the tins the tank of thes sut.zsbile wus refuesleod turned

off the paved highugy bocuuse he heard graVol strixing the windows of

tho caxr,

On Fedruary 10, 18'4 the Sherlff of Colucbis County, #izeunsin
turned over to the Pecderal Bureeu of Inveetigetion four larga gaaoline
cang and o tin funnel which had been found by a furamer nncr Portege,
Eiscon=in, Duec to the inforamtion furnished by Hr. Brewer concoerning — - ——
the refuuling of the sutomobile used in tho raturn trip fron the hide-
out bhouse, Spuclal Agents ismadictely forwarded ths gesoline cans to
the Teckrieal Lsborutory of the Pederal Bureau of Investigation at
Eashington, De Co The leboretory exsalnation of the gasoline cens
reveclod & lutent finjorsrint, wnich fingerprint wop i1dentified as being
the right index fingerprint of Arthur R, B«ricer,
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Curing the nogotiations for the payment of the §200,000
rengea, fHzlter Magee, a contrecetor living in Ct. Paul, Xinnesota
end ¢ close fricad of the Premer fauily, s declgnated ag the
intermodinry and on ths evening of Februery 6, 1024 Unpee, follow-
ing the lustructions of the kidnzpers, crove tu the address at 969
Univereity Avenue, St, Paul, Ni=onesota, arriving at that point at
epproxinctely 8100 Poid,, vhere he found perked in front of that
tcdress a Chevrolat coupe bearing Shell 0il Compary =igns on such
doar, Hr, dagee tramn: :Porred the money {rom tha Ford coupe to the
Cheovrolet, in the left front pocket of whic: he foumd 4 note
furnishing him additionzl insztructione for the payaent of the
rangsa acney, dr. Nogee jroceeded ts Farainpton, Xinsesots snd
tzere followed a bue to Csron Palls, Hinnesota and hence to
Zumbrota, Hinnesota. Froz tids place ¥r. dagee drove four or five
oiles miil he saw four yed lijhts 52 the loft side of the roed on
the ben¥ of a hill, It wes et ¢His plice that he left tha reneom
BCNOY

On Pedbruary 8, 1374 So-cizl fgenta rotrecsd the route tekem
by Talter Msges ct the tinme th: renpos wes puld end severel miles
south of Zumbrote, Minnoszote, four flaehlights were found equipped

with red filmolense After the finding of thete lights, Special

Asents of the Federsl Pureszu of Investigetion begen itr:cing them
and it vz l-ermed that flagklishés of si=glsr make ware sold et
the F. & Be Grend Bilver Utora in St. Pawl, fancsata. 4lvin
Korple vwan Adeztifled s the purcheser of these leaniighte, Thug
tro of the kXiduepers of Pdrard G, Eremer hed boen identilied,

Speciel Agenis deyzn wn intoarive invietization to locate
irtbur R. Borker, Alvin Xarpis and thelr assocletee, The investi-
getion roveelec that Alvin Zerpis, Arthur . Barkexr, Berry Caupbell,
B11liaa BSeaver, Fred Gaoots, Prad Barker cud Volrey Uavis were in
St, Paul, Minnesots on the uworning aof Hr. Zrerar's scbduction. 4t
verious apartuents whileh had boen occusied by this geng and thedr
sopan eeapcistes in £1, Paul {¢ vas foumd that they had been
veceted on Jemuary 15, 1834 and the nomen naaterz of ths geng
vroceeded to Chicaygs, Illinois,

On Januery £2, 19Y6 en indlctaent sur Telurned y;afinot Arthur

R, Burker, Alvir Karpis, Volney Duvis, Hurry Campbell, Elmer Prrmer,
Harold Alderton, #illias kenver, Herry Sceyer, Eillien J. Harrisom,

Brysn Bolton, Dr. Joseph P Yoran, Oliver A. Berg, John J. Helaughlin,

&r., Edne Yurray, Byrtle Estor, Jese Doyle, Rilliuz Vidler, Phillp
Lelaney and Jozen vlisom,



(1]

Cn April 1S, 1335 the trizl of irthwr H, Dberker, Qliver
Serg, ilaer Furssr, Berold Alderton, Jees Doyle, Edne Lurray,
Pnilin Celsney, %ilifas Vicler, Jancs ®¥ilcon :nd Bryen Bolton
begen in the Fedsral Courts Building, St. Paul, Uinnesots. Ovaer
strenucus cbjections of the cefense counsel the gasoline cana one of
shilch bore the fingeryrint of Arthur K, Barker wcre introcuced
into evidence. 4n employee of the Technical Leboratory o2 the
P-derzl Bureau of Inveestiyetion juclified o8 on mxport sitness
and in glmple langunge which waz cuwebls of beling understood by
evaryone, explained briefly the eclonc? of fipzurarinting end
gdecl:red thot the poweibility of tre finger;riat found on the
gueoline can being thut of enyane othor than Arthur K, Barter
sotld only be one¢ chance in seviarzl billlonm and declrred
gophetically thut tike possibility of there being a duplicstion
of fingerprints wae o remote £p to te out of the musetiom
ontirely,

Cr day 17, 1925 in St. Paul, Zinneocts, Arthur K. fs=rker,
Oliver Beorg, Jamec Filson, Harold Adldertcn and John J, HcLesughlin,
Er, were found juilty of conepirucy ¢o kidnape 2n t2s sene date,
1irs sentences were given to Brrker snd Berg, #hailip Delsney snd
Fillien Vicler sere ceguitted. Hurolé Alderton =uz santencad to
sexrve twenty yesrs! izprisonzent end Elmer Fsrzer, sho plsaded

gwilty during the courze-of the-trial,—»ee-elto-sentionced to Berve

tventy yeors' in;risunment, Bryan Bolion on August £5, 19826 vag
sentonced o serve three yrars! lnprieonaent, Volnay Lavis wes
z.orenended £t Chie:go, Illinols on June 1, 193§ und on Juwne §,
1925 enterad ¢ ples of gyuilty to conc_irscy to kidrap ¥r, Sramer
and woot sentenced to servs ife i=priconaont, On Jume 7, 1928
Jenes J. Wllron and Jobn J. UclLsuzhiin, &, sere sech entsanced
to aarve five yoeare' izpricorment,

On Ceptesber 1, 1955 ¥illien becver end dyrtle Eston rere
tzken into custody by Speclel igects moer Allandsle, Florida, Om
Septester £7, 19I5 & ner indictzent sep retirned ut £, Paul,
Hignosote vhich in aadition to chirging the per=ong clrerdy under -
irdlctzent sith conepirscy to kidnay, els> lncluded as o defemdand’
Carcius MeLonald, who investigation revealed hud excheaced §72,000
of tte Cromer ransoz wonay in Hevana, Cube for acmey wi: % could not
ba icentified by the serial numbexrs,

The second Sremer triel began &t St. Paul, Hinnosote on
Junuery 6, 193C and on Jemuery <&, 1936 the Jjury roturmed a verdiet
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and Fyed Barker, 't: h; wum"' -
Camtbell, Alvia "




Delaneay, wece hiding ot diand, #laorida, dut upon receipt of the news
of the decth of thelr aszsoolutss they fled to Atlantie City, BHew
Jersey, vhere Tynons Burdstte and Dolores Lalaney were ceptured on
January 20, 1935 and subsequently thess teo women warce reaoved to
Riani, Florida, vhere they entered plecs of gullty to indictmenta
charging thez with harboring Alvin Ksrpls end for nisprision of a
felony and ouch sac sentenced to serve five years in the Fodaral
Tetention Farm, Hilsn, Hichigan,

On Jonusry 8, 1916 Russell Gibson, who w8 wnder indictaont
for comszirngy to kidnap Mr. Bramer, wss killed by Speelel Agente
et Chicego, Ilinoir shile resioting orrest,

During the tize that Edna Burruy sss & fugltive, she ras
horbored by her brother, Herry C. Stanley urd bis wifc, Esry Stanley,
On Berch 1z, 1938 there fncividuels wzare convicted, far hartoring
the durray womsn,in Pedercl Court in tha District of Xanscss ané Harry
Ce Stenlay was sentenced to serve six sonths'! taperisonmsnt ard to pay
e fine of $1,000, lMary Stanley mes pluced on nrotetion for five
yeers.

Z$ghteen jerzons heve becn convicisd in cornaction with the
kidéns:ing of ¥r, Breser end zeatences loposed have sggragoted six
1ife sentences snd eighty-six yeers, Thrg‘e_pﬁrscna_wuejilladjm.

reeisting srrest cnd two mezters of the wob wers murdorsd by zesbers

o7 the underworld, the latter f.w- inéividusle baing ¥illian J, Herrison

end Frod Goetz. Dr. Joseph 2, Yoran dissppesred Zuring July of 19%4

and it in believed thut he ms mardsered by aczhers of the Kerpis-Berkey -

gang, but his boiy hes never betn located,



Fingerorirt Date

' At one o'clock, liovember 28, 1536, there vms a total
of 6,562,232 fingerprirts on {ile in the Ideﬁtification Division

of the FRI. The civil prints totalled 253,706.

LCORLES DESTROYED
efLEMAR 17 1365
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, G iiel s>tates Pepartment of Fus

Washington, B. €.~
December 14, 1336.

The following is a transcript of the record, including the most recently reported data, as shown in the files of
the Federal Bureau of Investigation concerning our number

\Q. Q-Mvww

FBl - 953842
Bu., File #7-115. '
J. E. Boover, Director.
CNGEarRNTeT NAME AND NUMBER ARRESTED OB craRGE | DISPOSITION
|
2D, Oklshoma City, itolly Olive 6-15-35 | Ted. inv. of ctarged in Fed.
Ckla. zdigon, #19370 ! perjury Court perjury
S0, Cklahoma Clty, ¥, 0. Edison, 6=15-35 perjury 1l yr. 1 day
Okla. +4627 ' (prt. reo aus. sent.
12-11-36)
- AIR MAIL
(cc-ulis, Okxla. City, s
Ckla.)

Ag drs. Mollle 0. Bert, w/a pkrjury. Okla. City,|Okla.,

10-1-36, sent. to } yr and 1 §ay, susp. 1 yr. prop. IT
arr. prior to IOIIZL:{'?'}TSEE)" Bu. Off., Okla, City|

Okla., ver its letifr dated 1p-3-36, Bu. File 7-1}15. Refar
to Okla. City 3u. Off. file 7h-72.

B
(ze=3ureau)-'’
{cc= Bu. Flald Div.,
Okla. City, Okla.)
el u
.-'o\,oi
; B qu-“
* Represents notatioas unsupported by Qngerprints fn FBI files. Q(.\-G“
W

For completion of our records, please supply dispositions to this Bureau in any of the foregoiry <
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FEDE&AL BUREAU OF [NVE;,-’BTIGATION

¥arm No. 1 )
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT  OKLARMA CITY FILENO. 7.8

T
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE { PERIOD FOR REPFPORT MADE BY

i WHICH MADE

St.Paul, Minnesota 12216236 | 12-3<36

i —

—————

CHARACTER OF CASE

GEORGE BARNES, with aliases; =T AL
CEARLES F.,~URSCHEL - Victim KIINAPING

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

m states some time
n September 1933 the Marquette

National Bank, Mirneapolis, returned
.to him a $20 ransom bill, which he
returred to his clients, Berman and

) ‘ e Skelly, in Oklahoma City,

ROC

REFERENCE: Reiort ot Special igent (D

St.Paul, 930-36,

DETALIS:

” Attorney, andrus Building, Minneapolis, Minnssota,
when interviewed by the writer regarding the subject matter of reference
report, stated that in September of 1933 bis bank, the liarquette Eational
Bapk of Minnecapolis, returned a bill to-him-with-the-information that it ™
was a part of the Urschel kidnaping ransom money, stated that the bill
in queastion had been received by him in a currengy remittarpe totaling ebout
$2000, This remittence had been sent to him byySkelly andjBerman, former
subjects in this case, same time after their arraignment n Oklehoma Citye
tated that upon the receipt of this bill fraxm the bank he returned it

to Skelly and Barman,

asserted that in all his practice defending criminals in
court he has rever kmowingly accepted any “*hot" property of any kind, To
assume that he has, dvised, would be a grievous reflection upon his
intelligence, Just the other day, he said, he was informed by a client that

APPROVED AND ;ISPI':«AL AGENT l
FORWARDED: N . \N CHARGE
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.the time Skelly and

the client was going to present him with a besutiful leathar golf bag
and clubs, asked the client if the bsg was "hot"™, and upon being
advigsed that it was, he refused it in accordance with his unvarying’
practice,

cited apother instance in which he atated he had an
innocently to handle Urschel ramnsom money., This wag about
arraigned in Oklahoma City, was
in the office o an Oklahoma City attorney. had to
cash a cheek for $500 =hich endorssed for him and then sent an
office employee to the bank to cash., When the employee came back en
underworld character then in the office pointed out certain of the
bills as ramsom bills, and they were immediately returned to the bank
from wkich they were obtained,

opportun

In view of the indafinite charucter of the available evidance
regarding handling of ranscm money, the St.,Paul Division will
conduct no er investigatior in this matter unless specifically

requested_so_to _doo

RZFERRED UPON CQMPLETION TO THe DIVISION Oi-‘ ORIGIN.
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Jpceaber 19, 1926.

7-115

Special igent in Chrrge,
San Franclzeo, Lfornia.
. z
? , Re: GBEJAGE KELLY BARMES, with alisses,
" . et al; Churles ¥Y*Urschel, Victimj
r A Lidnaping.

Dear Sirt
It i desired that you agcertain and advise tne
Buresu whetuer thars are any detainers flled agalast Rarvey

Bailey who is preseatly confined in the United Etatos
Peaiteutiary at Alcatras, California.

Very truly youre,

Jokn ¥dgar Hoover,
Director.

oce Oxilahozma City

e wathan o ooeoeen : i,.:T — v O
:‘-'! A‘: ..ﬂ:. ----- . » J\Lllr.:' ! ./ - /1\3 - 20 ﬂ‘77
B | ioniin RUREA CF [RVESTIGATION
S | peC 221936 A M.
s EE e S | L. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DU - MArLE O ! "o N
I B RN FILE |
Ly DECZ L1838 K \afi? .
U & ‘ SR
s ees ’ 4 i FEOERM 892500 o mvingutiom,
- LY vl . W .o 2

U. S BERARINENS 20 o5 s

- ~ 4
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7-115-2028

RECORDED Janusry 5, 1337

SRUORANDUN FOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GEiPRA

1

Reference is aade to your aezorandua
‘dated December 31, 1936, addressed to me, regaurding
Indiczzent D.C.27689 ceuding agalast Charles Caplun
and Abe Caplan, chnrged with violctiag Sectioa 246,
Title 13, U.S.C.A. It is noted that lionorable dichuel
Lo Igoe, United States Attorney, Chicago, Illinois,
desires aubthority to dismise the referred to iadict-
went indienting that tiere Ls insuflicient evidence
ts warrant this cuse golag to trial.

I bave no recommerdatizns to auke in con~
nection wih this natler ziad w#ill defer to your
Judgaent as o whether thia indlctzent fnauld be

disnissed.

Very truly yours, ..

Jobn Eigur Hoover,
Director,
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Orrice oF Director / Mr. Savghman
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION /\ Mr. Clegs
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ’ r. Cottoy

————

i Olr.oa-m
k}’% Mr, £g8n
Record of Telephone Call or Visitor. ur. Foxwerth i

————

My, Glavia
o A\ Aug. 16 37, e, worve
7 11: 20 ' Mr. Joasph
4 . Mr. Xlstnksof N
T ime ' . Mr. Laster

Ve
Name " . yﬁ
* aiier _Z_
BRCORDTY V ':::
Ref@rred tof//ﬁaéﬂéa Xa)i:um

Detalls

Desired to see the Director ebout a matter
which she ebsolutely refused to discuss with anyone
else, stating thzt she had a very important letter
to give the Di rector, _ which she would_not-twrn-over————

*{ \:

to— a:;vone.f 6., She stated she had come all the way to .
\ Washingtonhsee the Director. Was advised the Director
"’was out of the city and wes travelling in varicus
! sections cf the covntry end would not be back until
=) the first of September. Was advised by the writer
Q that inasmuch as she did not care to talk with anyone
‘) else her message would be given the Director when
he contacted the office. She stated she would go
'~ to ey part of the country to see the Director.
-+ She will be at the Raleigh Hotel until 6:00 this
u . evening, and was advised by the writer that in the
— event the Director contacted the office she would 0
be edvised of his response to her cell. Q}v
= ‘In a2ccordance with the Director's irstructior----—-—--—
I will tele her late this afternoon and 2dvise her
impossible for Director to see her due to travel and
that the Director requests that she see and talk with

~r. Tamm. .
Al WU
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B WASHINGTON, D. C. HAF, LCB e e L

Docember 31, 1936.

" MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRSCTOR,
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.

ppRp———— S PR

There 1s attached a copy of a letter from the Uhited
States Attornmey, Chicago, in which he recommends for the reasons
stated that authority be granted to dismigs Indiotment D.C.27689-.
against CharlezfCaplan and AbeiCaplan, charged with violating
Section 246, Title 18, U.S.C.A, 7You will note that the Judge has
overruled a demurrer and a mdtion to quash the indictment, but
indicated that he desires this case to go to trial on Jannary 6,

1937,

I shall be glad to receive any views you ney have with
rospeot to the proposed dismissal .of this indictment at the
earliest practicable date.

/
Enolosure 275694%

Respectfully,

Qs AN

Assistant Attorney General.

by

| {_j FECC:‘;:C;?: é~_" j ( QZ_QAé i

o
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December 29, 1936.

The Attornev General,
waghington, D. C. )
f
Res U.S. v. Charlpgcﬂ iplan and
Lbé Ulaplan

(D.c. 27689)
Attention: Brien ¥chMahon

Sir:

I have the honor to refer to the
above entitled indiotment which wus returna2d agalnst
the defendants Charles and Abe Caplan during the
latter part of the year 1933, and which chdrgpq them
»ith a violation of Section 246 Title 18, U.S.C.A.
(Harboring and Concealing Perions for whom warrants

have-been—isaued—so—as—to-—prevent—discovery-and-ar=
reat of sald persons) and Seotion 88 Title 18,U.S.C.A.
(Conspiring so to do).

After & close examination of the report
of the Bureau of Inveztigation dated November 13, 1933,
and following reports, I am of the opinion that i1t would
be imposizible to produce snouzh evidence to 3ustain the
allegations of the inilctment. It —ould avpear that it
would te impossible for us to controvert a defenge that
the Caplans never knew that the person with whom they
were dealing with as §.L.OJohnson was,in reality, George
(Hachine Gun)dKelly. In @agitlon to this there i3 abso-
lutely no evidence to show that the Caplans ever had any
knowledge that an indictment had been returned against
Kelly and a warrant 1s3ued for his arrest. As a matter.
of faot a close perusal of the file will show that the
Govarnment has but on2 witness, namely, a voung girl
named GeralenefArnold, who will be able to testify to
enything pertihant to the case. For this reason I res-
pectfully request authority to nolle prosequi the indiot-
ment.

Judge John P. Barnes of the District Court
of the Narthern District of Illinois has overruled a de-

Yt 157 ) S 7
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The Attorney General

murrer and a motion to quash the indictment and has
indicated that he desires this case to go to trial on
January 6, 1937. For this reason I respectfully urge
you to give this your immediate consideration.

Respectfully,

MICHATZL L. IGOE,
United States Attorney,
Northern Distriot of Illinois.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OXlahoma City, Oklehom FILE NO. 7-6
——————
REPORYT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOO FOR REPORT MADG BY

WHICH MADE

Oklahome City, Oxle. | 12-29-36 12-19-56 O LC.

e CEORGE KELLY BARNES, r-it-x aliases: "Hechine-gun craracrerorcase
Kelly", George.R.- '{e’ly, Roy “Stewart, c. L~ Johnson
George'-Bonner, J. L. Baker, Thompson, George" Kelly; KIDNAPING
KATHERINE KELLY- BARNES, with aliases: Katheriar-Xe hy, :

Jathryn Kelly, Rathryn Thorne Xelly, CztherIne Thorne

~ §$%gg‘scstherine Thorne, Delores Whitney, Urs. Ors I.. : 1

P PASTS: Shennon, Delores) Cannon, Ratherine '

-Brooks, Mrs. C. 0i- ‘Johnson, Dolores” Cannon, Dolores
-%hitney; HARVEY J. BAILEY; ALBE.R‘I‘ L. BATES, with aliases* Ceorge

o f...ates, Jemes C.-King, George' Davis, Roy Harris, Bernard‘ HcLauc,hlin

Bernard Hughes, .James Bi‘King, C. E; White, George Herris, A. L.

Bates; ROBERT GRZEN"SHANHON; ORA LITLIAN SHANNOM3 ~ARMON _“RAWFORD

SHAMNON; CLIFFORD -SKELLY; EDWARD BA_RRTI BERMAN; THOMAS LJINMANION;

GROVER C BEVILL, WILL ‘CASEY; CASS COLMAN; JOHN CALVEPT‘ TICHENOR, alie_s

AB“CE!:PLAN alias Harry Cerper, CHARLES' CAPLAN alias Cherlest Goplen, BER B.

LASKA, alias Beryl Benjemin Leske; JAMES C.\MATHERS; ISADORS BLUMENFIELD; _—

SA KO;.B__RG CHARLES ALBFRT “WOLX; PETER VALDER, alias Peter Hac{ett, SAM

- KRONICK; ARS. £. LJ“JOHNSON; CLIFTORD J. ADP.I’..TNNE, wlth alieses: Byron M.

_Andrews,_Fred Brudernich,_C. _J..Clifford, Fred Green,_Jacque&Gerhardt,_.J . W

" Cerherdt, Jacques~Gerhard, Jack J. Gerard, Jecques J. Gerzrd, George ™. Zimmer-
Jzcques W.“Gerherd; ALVIY H. SCOTT, elias Alvin K- Scott —

* CLARA™FELDMANN, with elieses: Clera Feldmen, Clars Devis , lMrs. George L.

~Davis, Uiss Ruth Johnson, Doris !Mensfield, Doris Roberits; EDWARD GEORGE FELDMANN,

with eliaSes. Ed Feldazn, Axel C. Johnson, George Fledmen, < Roberts.

CHARLES FO URSCHEL, Vietin,~~———

Synopsis: Investigation in this cese hes been completed. - -
c.
Details: : A review of the reports in this case indicetes thet ell investige-

tion hes been completed.

ﬂ CLOSED
A . S . -

% mi’ DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
57 . Py —r [ <t ' ; - .. —
// : '/ll\“: | X X JAN g 193
COPIES OF THIS REPORT . : o
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JOHN.TDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

Federal Bureau of Fnvestinatian
UHnited States Separtment of Justice
' fHashington, . €. ‘

7-115 ” Decexber 23, 1936,

LEMORANDN FOR THE DIRZCTOR

~
Re: Urschel case,

TN
;

‘ I'q ' Special“Agent of the St. Paul field:

E / division, during investigation of case entitled
¢ M !=rcuctts National Banik J#inneapolis, Minnesote; NATICNAL -
( [ " \|BANK ACT, hed occasion to interview
!

4 at that bank, advised Special Agent

' while was employed as a teller in the lMarquette
National Bank, en attorney in Mipnesvolis,
Minnesota, made a deposit to his hccount, whicn deposit included

;/4,:;'500 in currency, all of which-checl;ed and found to be Urschel
X8130T money.
Tt will be recalled that

r
e}gaa/\:he
duri the recent trial in theAYamm kidnsping

e ) e in St. Paul, Minnesota, has for a longx time been associatsd

k i and conrected with —anqa—his-associates—in-St.—Paul,-Minnesota.
advised after receiving this information fro he
revorted the incident to his superiors, aad they in turn cammunicated

q with- - after beinz edvised of what the bank had found,

was permitted to teke this money from the ban< account, no report

; being made to law enforcement officials. - — R
/ )
/ TUDEXED: ~...//\‘_).-- 92530
A

Y] ‘

when questionéd concerning this
matter, stated he could not recall anything concerning any ransom
bills from the Urschel kidnaping case having been devosited by-
However, on ome occ28sion, had brousht one twenty

doller ransam note from the Urschel kidneping to him and informed him

. "

it nad been deposited by a barver, who he recalled was poséib}y@e& -
sz

JAN'§19%7 . L

who was employed in ..
the Marquette Mational BanXk in 1333 and who was discharged in 1936 i
for nisapolication of- the bank's funds advised that he remembered a cash
devosit of possibly 3300 or $400 having been made by
shortly after the issuance of the list of ransom bills in the Urschel
kidnaping case, and recalled he checked some of the bills from this
deposit with the ransom 1list end found th=t the serial numbers tallied.
He reported the incident to Assistant Cashier who said he would
take care of the matter. He rescalled that later, he bdelieved on tne

saxe date,_ or nis secretary came to the bank, and after
OPLES ,ES'X.K.Q-I-E‘D .
LOrLES DESC oeg All b7C

20 dMARD
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al-

a disput'e, either received the deposit back or furnished other bills
for the ransom bills.,
(

[ ’ X
Clifford/Skelly end Edwerd/Berman, who were convicted
in connection with the exchange of the Urschel ransom mone efused to

furnish eny information concerni “’ES
interviewed by Special Agent ecember S, 1936, in connection
with this matter, and advised in September, 1933, the iarquette

National Bank of lLiinneapolis returned a bill to him with the ormation
that it was a part of the Urschel kidraping ranscm morey. ﬂclaimed
that the bill in question had been received by him in a currency .
remittance totalling about $2000, which remittance had been sent to him
by Skelly and Berman some time after their erraigunment in Oklahoma City.
of this bill from the

Pstated that upon recei

bank he returned it to Skelly anéd Berman, asserted that in all

his practice defending criminals in court, he has never kmowingly accepted
any "hot" property of any kind., To assume that he has stated,
would. be a grievous reflection upon his intelligexnce. further
stated that just.sabout the time of the arraignment of .Skelly end Berman
et Oklahoma City, he was at the office ofh en Oklahoma
City attorney, and that he found it necessary to cash a check

Por_ 3500, _which_check. naorsed for him and then sent an office

]

employee to the benk to cash it, Vhen the employee returreé, an under-
world character then in office pointed out certain of tane bills
as ransom bills, and they were Imediately returned to the bank from

which they were obtained.
Respectfully, A’“ b—7C

E, A. Tamm.



0 o

b/IC/ Oklehome City, Oklehome L

7—6 Jenuzry 4, 187,
IHDWDUI mn FILEt

s On naoabc n, ma. ,'.‘ harlis T3 $rachel;the Tictia 1a. A% 50
thiu Gise, appeared st the Oxlahows Oity Field DIvislon, ‘and Inforned me
y ;‘- that en Nosday, Dedeader 29, 1958 thare waid ‘received at h.h renidence,
"“  for him, an enonymous telephone oall, and that e Wwoman wis doing the
‘telking. According to Nr, Urschel, this womsn ﬁ.nal],y telked to ¥rs. Ur-
schel, end {nformed her that she had information of velue.in this case. . . ..
- .Mrs. Urschel requested that the woman calling ocme to t.ha Urschol residence, -
'ﬂth uho aid durlng the ava:!.ng of Deouhar 29, 1956. T : -

¥r. Urschel satd that the woman “was very qatertana, 434 not -

furnish her name and came {n a taxicad) that ghe woman gafd that Hazel
nderhill, widow of the late notorious Onderhill; and the lstter,
had & part 15, the kidnaping; that Wilbur UndethIII; according to this wo-

foll.ofeﬂ tes and Kelly away from the m.ldenco of Urachal when L
t.hey took him therefroa on the night that he was kidnaped in 187, The '
wonan further advised that one Robert 'Bob'i’watson, a bootlegper of Okla-
home City;, with esteblishments et one tXme At™10Z5 S. F. Kashington, 27 S. F,
85th Street, end £OS or 120 West 9th _Street,- Oklahonw City, hrrbored Kelly
and Butes prior to the u.dna;;ir.g in Oklahou C.Ltv .

. Mr, Urschel stated that his vd.re ukod the woman hor much loney

t . . she wanted, and that she did not esk for anything, but thet she said that

she wss terribly hapd up; that she would obtein further information end :

the Urschels would heer from her again, She refussd to divulge her identity

for the resson, she sald, that if it were known that she hed contscted the -

Urschels that she would be killed, WNrs, Urschel sugpested to the woman that'
e she came to this field division, but she stated that under no cyom-tannu :
: coulddzodothln,uah.mnﬁddnhomubom : 2

o The daseription of the woman, &8 furnished Uy Hr, Urschel, is
-1 age, 40} hetght, 5' 4%} weight, 120} heir, greying.

‘ Nr. Urschel stated thet nelpher he Wor his wifs ‘5 s x»uu-h.a~
or diloonurted by the visit of this wosas, end the infoms\ion she’ hae. hb—
'mhea, ‘bnt. he nght it .auubh 0 mply “this £ield aivig

T S T St | £ 25
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.he stated he would do,

O

@

spectel Agent NN «t-t-s th-t ne knows Bob 7atson,
who 13 a petty bootlegger in Oklahoms Clty; that at one tize, in 19ZE,
Hazel Underhill, the widow of the late Wilbur Underhill, wzs cooking
for Wctson at somq eddress in sguthwest Oxlshoma City, and that following
the eacape of 3od Brady, Hcrvejﬁsailey, end Wiibur Underhill, end others
fron the Ksnsas State Penitentiary, thst Brady, Boiley, end Underhill .
went to this residence, where Hazel Underhill was living snid that she took
care of them for a short tine, during which Beiley wms recovering fronm
a wound in the leg, sustained by hizn st the time of his esecspe froa the
prison in Kansas, Agent stated that nothing wes ever develoded to
show that ¥atson hed any connection whotever with Betes or'iiiley,-and

the file here falla to show that such w-8 the case. Z2rent further in-
formed me that Watson hes cast aside es meny as two wonen withln recent
yeers, with whom he hed lived, but whether he was marricd to them he does
not know, and that one of these women, who is personslly kmown to igent
answers very closely the description of the zomen who appesred zt the Ur-
schel home,

KHr, Urschel was reguested to infora this fleld divizion o7 any
further contects made with =ny dember of the family, with this momen, which

o

A b"}c DVIGSRT BRINTLTY,
“ Spceiol Acent Lo TRurge.

ce Bureau
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
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Federal Bureau of Fnuestigation ' @L._\ :
United States Bepartment of Justice /
Washington, B. €. '

Jenuery 5, 1937.

flnu-ﬁ
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MEMORANDU FOR THE PIRECTOR Yo

0

Re: CHARLES CAPLAN; e
Harboring Fugitives in Ny JRRERe
the Urschel Case.

Brien Mcilshon telephoned me reletfve to the sbove entitled matter,
which is due to go to trial in tke morning 2t Chicego, and wanted

to know if the Bureau had any opinion in the premises.

I t0l€ him

that in the process of preparetion, there is a memorsndum for your
signsture to him stating that whatever the Department wented to do

would be 211 right with the Bureau.

¢

Ll

[ { rt ,:,

I

He said‘théy are gbiﬁg‘tb‘throw‘1t—out“for"the'reason—that—théy

do not telieve they can win it.

Savbedad T e ot

" Respectfully,

E. A. TAM.
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Tashington 7ield Division, Room 4244,
Aashington, D. C.

January 9, 1937,

Special iAgent in Charge,

@; Oklahoma City, Oklahoma. ,

) , 0 .

) RE: GZORGI EZLLY BAINES, with aliases;
‘ ET aLl; CHARLIS ¥, ‘URSCHIL - Vietim;
i ~ Dear 3ir:. T . KIDNAPING.

Refersnce is made to the roport of Cpeclal r,bent-
QD 5::c6 ot cxlenoms City, Cklshoma, December 29, 1936, which -

report closes the above stylad ¢ase.

Accordingly, with this letter th:e Jashington Teld Divi-

sion .i8 considering this case referred upon completion to the di-
vision of origin.

Very truly yours,

GOY Z0TTIL,
Zpecisl igent in Cherge.

7419
cC:

-.\\
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .
Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKLAHUMA CITY, OKLAHGA FiLeNno. 7=-23
| REPORT MADR AT . DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
. WHICHM MAOT
CMAHA, NEBRASKA 1/6/37 12/30/36 _ -
me ’ o D : CMARACTER OF CASE
GEORGE Y BARNES, with aliases; et al;
CHARLES F.: CHEL - VICTIM. KIDNAPING
K’ e S
([ Symorsts or pacTs: m Tam
| & _ .+ . -L¥anks, denies ever making eny statements
'ﬂ“ S whatsoever connecting Tom Banks with
/ > instant case, in mamer. Is epparently
ﬁ very friendly to and says he
lmows nothing of ever engeging
B Lo in 11legal activities except perkans
T& .~ . bootlegging. States that Tom
. was close friend of J’aab‘?éirer's, and
" i thought Peifer was innocent of complicity
N in Herm Kidnaping case. Denle ing .. .
i anything abaut instent case or- or v e o
LY . Brekid case, except what he has read in
= oS papers and megazines.
‘ Lad R.U.G.-
REFERENCE : Letter fram Oklahoma Field Division, dated 11/28/36. 3
DRTAILS: At Lexington, Nebraske o )
: : ') ':
On December 30, 1936, Agent visited Lexington, Nebrqska and ‘2‘3
by phoni at the dry goods store of his- father &nd- unéle,
where employed over the Christmas Holideys, &n appointment was
made to interview at the Cornland Hotel. The phonse- call was made under
pretext so that would not have an opportunity to caonsult wth his
relatives as to what he should or should not say to Agent. He was inter-
viewed a8t consliderable length cn this occasion, . =
APe %‘?\_L ‘"‘“:.‘C‘z‘;‘ DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
T 1)/ 2028 s 2
COPIES OF THIS REPORT ! v -
3 - Burean i
2 - Oklehama City i A —
1 - St. Peul (Information) i «J-»?? 8"' P%
2 = Qmaha ‘ \'}{7
. -'Q
s

SN }4, N
>0 o ME ekt et st Fei P
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Ha tried to create the impression with Agent during tho inter-
view that he is entirely cooperative and would reedily divulge everything of
value that he kmew about this or any other case, but Agent's real impression
was that this wes largely gham, and that in reality he would,if posai‘ule,
ghield in this or any other matter,

said that hs has naver made statemnts either
in earnest or in & b ocio manner that would connec up with
this cage, because he knew nothing that would do so. He has never beard hig
folks or anyons say anything that would implicate Tom in this matter and it
has never oocurred to him that there could be eany comnection. His perents do
not talk at all about this sort of thing in his presencs, s0 he does nct
know what they think or know on the subject, but he believes they know nothing
more then does he, and that they most certainly do not comnect Tom up with

was not confronted with the information that young
as set out in the report of the Writer dated 11/21/36, hed told
Agent that had in a conversation connected with the
Urschel Kidnaping, inasmuich as y s presently aitempting to work
into the confidence of {§so tre tter will reveal more of his
beliefs and an what such are based. ' If young cen geo further
information of valne, which appears doubtful according to inasaueh
as their confidential f£riendship seems at an end, he will relay it to the
Omshe Field Division.

Qinromed that he has not been to see _ for
over twoc years; that the last time he-did._see Tom, the latter was living in
Minneapolis at the same place where he is presently located, . and was interested

in & manufecturing concern celled the "Flour City Body Woxrks"™, which™ mkes 
bodies for auto trailers, and the like, Tom wes also interested in same kind

of a liquor establi shment about =hich knew little. Hs said that

Tom was & ®swell™ fellow end extremely good hearted, and although he might be

making money he was probably spending it just as fast, He said Tomwas a

very close friend of Jack Peifer's, & subject in the Hamm Kidneping case who

committed suicide upam bei sentenced therein, and that Tom was a pallbearer

at Peifer's funeral. said Tom hed told folks that he did

not think Peifer was implicated in the Hamm case at all, ani that his

folks, reflecting Tom's opinionm, ht likewise. This is all being menticmed

to indicate the feeling betwean d his perents, and Tome It is be~

lieved that if id know anything ineriminating about .

he would not wittingly revesl it, despite his assurances otherwise. Aﬁ:-

the lengthy interrogation, however, the Writer is of the opinion tha
does not know anything but that in a moment of brsgging might have memticne
something to comectq:uh the Urschel ease, due to his knowing from —
reading newspaper sceounis, if nothing else, that Tom has to sam extent cone
sorted with the hoodlums around St. Paul end Mnneapolis, who have been
proven impliceated in kidnaping cases.

AEFERRED UPQN COMPLETION TO THR OFFICE OF ORIGIN.

-2 -

All bIC
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7-115 January 8, 1937.

Spacisl Agent in Charge,
Sen Fraacisco, California,

s 3 W
// / RE;  CEORGR KELLY BARNES, sith allases,
‘ . ET ALy CHARLLS ] o URECHEL, Victimg
" KIDHAPINGS '

Dear Si{rs

feforence is made to Bureau letter dated
Decembor-13, 1936 in which you were instructed to
advige the Burvan whother there were any dotainers
flied zguinst Harvey Balley at the United States
_Penitmtimy at ilcatras, Califov-nin

1t {8 desired that you incediately cdvise
the Buracu regarding thls matter.

Very truly yours,

John tdgar Foover,

Diroctor.
AIR HALL

. . e Z‘:*--r . .....-.s _l‘ . . ) . ’ r i - |
: . .':."_‘."E"T.- . E . / i /l / ‘( ke a 0 3
L T o ivetvensn | FEDERAL BUREAY OF INVESTIGATION
e JAN 9 1887 A m. -
R Q/ o U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSHACE
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: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION >
5‘ mcuzz! ORIGINATED AT  ORLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA FILENO. 74-]1 N y
RIFORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE :Itnmlg:m‘ REFORT MADE BY - I

226-38
"19/.” il .

L eheek of Donur banka and rurnitu:e
".,.dtalu-c .and of _State automobile roeorlo
" "fails to indicate eny unusual oxpcn&i- o

tures dy Subject tron mgust 1933,\1'.0

dato. g - .

,.\ mc .

ecember £, 1938, .- 00

Report of Special Agent

REFERENCE: G
City, Oklahoma, dated D '
DETAILS:

S

AT DENVER, COLORADO :
On December 26, 1936, ir response tc a letter ad
General Delivery, Denver, Colorado

to kher in care of
called at the

orffice of the Denver Division in orde

rnish ‘further details with ree

v

gard to the instant matter.
time she left the employee of

phasized again that st the
ere wes abaolutely no friction

!! !er, as stated in her previocusly

between Subject and her end, as a mtfcr of fact, & continuation of her
services was desired.

stated that she recalled definitely that the Subject had
ished affidavit, that ahe had

received part of the money given to Bs ska and with it she had dean .-

able to purchase new furaiture and s ‘I8 substantistlon of this faet,: .
*poiutod out ‘that during th tino of her anploment by Subject

iy T SRR LR AT A s i s e e e
m::nn r—, .:,-. - Mwmmmpm R
_ . j,_( "'F-—'A'“'Zo‘ﬁj'f'—“,"!’ﬂg,
. L .. .. COPIEEOF THIS REPORT - -« ‘o.f = SAlr 23 A —ta - -
3 = Buresu ,
3 - Oklahoms City (1, UsSeAs, vAN 14 AN
Oklahama Rt
1l - U,Sets, Denver . W
N “B—Denvor 1,\9 \*‘I/wl, r~
9. 8. SOVIRAKLRY & ln orrice 1—@8‘4 vi i

All bic
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Mrs. Bert lived in an elaborately furnished apartment at 744 Detroit
Street and that ahe,# knew that Subject had lived in a
leas desirable apartment on previous dates.

—recalled that Subject possessed an Oriental rug which
was undcubtedly quite wvaluable and that one time, while she was there,
they noticed that tke rug appeared to have a flaw in it, on the edge,
and 1t was decided that it was either moth eaten or improperly bound
and that they, therefore, celled th Fisher Department
Store to have it repaired, It was opinion that this
rug had been rather recently purchase gtore was called because
it had been the place of purchase, also furnished informa-
tion to the effect that the furniture in Subject's apartment was possib=-
ly purchased st the Denver Dry Goods Company inasmuch es & former seles-
man at the Denver Dry Good Company, who transferred from that store to
Del-Teet's Furniture Store inm.Denver, whereq son is em-
ployed, had told her son of sales he had made while a e Denver Dry
Goods Company to Subjects further stated that Subject's
mother had told her that the furniture in the bedroom, living room and
also a radio and a wine cabimet in that apartment all belonged to Subject.
stated thet this was elaborste furniture and that it un-
doubte cost more then the average person would pay. It was
understanding that the Oriental rug, referred to above, had
cost approximately $300,00.

It was pointed out by this informant that ell of the conversations rels-
tive to the furniture and the statement which Subject had made to her
concerning the purchase of the furniture and the car occurred during

the spring of 1938 at the time newspaper reports apseared ccocermirg

he ‘s

NERUTA S

the denial of Bea Laska's apreal to_the United._States_Circuit-Court.

stated that on the ovening that the article appeared in
tae Denver Post, Subject's mother made a statement to the effect that,
"that girl has just torn my heart out©,

Shortly after this interview -nnm she telephoued tc the
Cenver Division and stated that she ha efinitely ascertained that Sub-
ject had purchesed her furniture at the Denver Dry Goods Company and at
Taniels and Fisher and that Subject does her banking at the United Sta®#®

National Bank in Derver.

It should be pointed out in connection with this matter thet her ad4Te83
at 744 Detroit Street, the Subject's in this case, is slso thet o her
mother who operates = small grill next to the cornar at 13th séreet and
Broadway, and that the whose last name is un-
known to this informant, owns and operetes the Service Drug Store cn the

All bIC
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ccrner of 13th Street and Broadway. This is pointed out in view of
the fact thet this property is undoubtedly of comnsidereble value and
ipasmich as these three fumilies live together, the presence of rather
. elaborate furniture in their spartment would not be unusual.

Agent interviewad -
0 ascertaln any credi nquiTlas whlch may
ave been made concerning this Subject. From this source it was deter-

mined that Subject has a satisfactory bank acecount at the United States
National Bapk, but no information of .value concerning the nurchase of
the furniture could be obtained.

At the United States National Benk it was escertained that duying 1933
Subject had three bank accounts; one in the name of Mollie C.}Tdison,
1618 Symes Building, whick carried an average balence of aporpximetely
$300,00, This bank account was continued until the end of 1933, at
which time it was apparently closed end again cn Lecember 21, 1934, this
sccount was reopened with & deposit of $1,000.00, The deposit slip for
this amount was checked, saowing the deposit to hava been a note for
700,00 and a check for 3300,00. It was also determined tha%i a check

. in the amount of $700.,00 was drawn on this account cn December 22,
1934, and that from that date until the present time the account has

haed a balense_similar to_that which-it-carried—in-1933;—namely,—arpro=

ximately 3$300,00, The other accounts, which Subject had at this bank,
ware a special trust account in the name of Mollie Oe Edison whiclk wes
run for approximately eight months in 1933 with an spproximete balsnce

© of $200,00, and the other account was as Mollie C. Zdison, trustee, _
which hes been continued until the present date with a balance of approxi-
mately $150,00. This last mentioned account was opened on April 4, 1932,
with a deposit of $2,064,83, but it will be noted that the date of this
deposit preceded eny possible icterest this Subject may have hed in the
Urschel kidnaping case.

Agent made a check of 2l of the other leadinz banks in Derver in an
effort to ascertain whetber Subject, in eny of her known nemeg or gliases
haed accounts in those institutions, A joint account with#
was found at the Denver National Banke This account has run since lep -
raitely 1931, carrying an average balance of from $100,00 to ;200,00

Negative information as to checking or savings accounte was obtained 1in
ell other banking institutions.

At the ompany, Agent interviewed
who is f the furniture department, caus-
ed a search e of the records of his department sincé lhe sufller

of 1933 for eny cash or credit sales to this Subject end it was asceTtain-
ed that in Februery of 1936 furniture costing 397,30 wes purchased, this

_s- Al b1C
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purchase consisting of a dinette set, a bed spring, e table lamp, and
two modernistic mirrors. No other furniture salss of acy kind to the
Subject could be located at that nlace.

epartment store in renver, ceaused a search of the records of his in-

stitution to be mede with negative results as to cesh or credit sales
of rugs of any k%ind or furniture. Agent pointed out to

that it was ascertained through the Retafl Credit Men's sssociation
that an inquiry as to the credit status was made by Ceniels and Fisher
cometime during 1935, checked this matter and determined
that it was with regard to the purchase of a dress by Subject and inas-
much as the information furnished by the Credit Associetion indicated
Subject's indictment on tke charge in the instapt case, her account was
refused by Lanlels and Fisher. Jith Agent checked the sal
of all Oriental rugs since the first part of 1933,. but no names known t
be used by Subject were located nor were any deliveries found to addres
et which she has lived. The foreman of the rug department was not in t
store at the time of Agent's interview with but he was
later contacted byq with regard to the instant matter,
- having been apprised of the fact that it was understood tha
his company had made repairs on the rug at Subject's apartment,
later-advigzed—that his foreman checked all repair records of
his department and ascertained that ro repairs had been made on any
kind of a rug at 744 Detroit Street, but he recalled thet a number of’
years ego repairs had been made on a Broadloom carpet at an address on
Ogden Street where Subject at one time lived. Inesmuch as Subject re-
sided at 744 Detroit Street during the entire time of her acquaiuntence

withm the informant in this matter, it would not appear
that this cou ve been the matter referred to byi
At the State Cavitol a check of title registrations indicated the title

to a Pontiac Sedan to be in the Subject's pame, having been regiztered
March ‘12, 1935, ‘

Agent ascertained at Kelton's Motor Company that this{Pontiac Sedan,
serisl #644~13803, Motor #6-31565, was sold to Subject, the sale having
been registered at EaYton's under date of April 2, 1635, with an unpaid
balance of $613.08 remaining, The down payment on this car was in the
nature of a trade-in valued at $389.,00 and a cash payment of $100,00
was made. '

The retirement of the note for $613.08 was checked at the offices of
the General Motors Acceptance Corporation in the Continental ¢il Build-
ing in Denver and it was ascertained that tLis was an 16-month note end
that regular payments of $34.06 were made, the final payment having bee
made in Cctober of 1636,

REFERRFD UPON CQMPLETION

A\\ b/)(/ TO OFFICE CF o.amm

-4-
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Jenusry 13, 1937.

aipslduaibUa FOx Tak 0ixECTOR

John Dillinger was received at the State Reformztory at Pendleton,
Indiana on Sestember 15, 1924; crime - assault and batiery with iatent
to 1ob and conspirscy to commit a felony; sentences-—~ 2 to 14 years

and 10 to 20 yeers, respectively. He was transferrved from the State
Relformatory at “endleton, Indicna, to the State “»ison at dichigan City,
Inijana on July 16, 1929. Ee was pzroled on iday 10, 1933.

AInvcstig&tion by S»ecial Agents of the FBL into the activities of

the Dillinger gang resulted in 23 convictions in Federal Court and
sentences aggregatling 27 yearz, 9 months, 8 days and 1 hour were imposed.
One life sentence was imposed. In addiiion, five members of the gang
viere killed und one committed suicide. Fines totaling $46,520.00

were imgjosed. ‘

Louis Piquett, Dillinger's attorney, was convicted in Federal Court on
June 24, 1935 for ‘harboring Homer Van ideter and on June 27, 1935, he was
sentenced to serve two years imdrisonment and fined $10,000.00

City, NOxlzhoma, July 22, 1933, 21 convictions were had in Federal
Court. OSix lifelsentezces were 1m939ed, end other sentences agsregating
S8 yeers, 2 months and 3 days weré meted out.

0
In_connection_ﬁi§;/~.e _kidnapinz of_ ?pdibhar;es _UOrschel_of_ Oklahoma

An attorney, J. C. lT ichenor of. Mnmanls, Tennescee, was convicted in Federzal

Court on October 21, 1933 on charges of consjirscy and harboring and
concezling Georgé‘ﬁplly one of the principels in the Urschel Kidnaping.
he was sentenced to serve 2 years and 6 months imprisoniient.

Ben 3 6ie.ska, a Denver ettorney who represented Albert Bates at the
latter's trial for coaspiracy to kidnap Mr. Urschel, was later coavicted
of conspiracy in conanection with the kidnesing of Mr. Urschel and on
June 29, 1935, he was sentenced to serve 10 years imorisonment.

James € “Ha thers, another defense attorney, was also tried for conspiracy

in connection with the kiunajying of dr, Urschel, but_was. acggipjed,q tg;g_,

charze on June 1419°°D & gD 7/ //d - Q\ G A

Mollie O LBert, another Denver attorney, on October 1, 1930 entered a

Jle of nolle contendre to the charg e of comaitting och v curing the‘
trial of cen B. Lasma, and was sentenced to one yearlungyf.one aa s Which
seuvence wes sucpended for one year duringz good oehe.v
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In connection with the kidnaping of Edward George Bremer et&t.Paul,
Minnesota, on January 17, 1934, 18 indiviguals

life sentences were imnoczed

were imposed. Three of
Bremer were killed by S
others were murdered by
were meted out.

were convicted. Six

» and other sentences totaling 85 years -

the particijents in-the kidnaping of Mr.
Jecial Azents while resisting arrest. Three

their own associzates.

Fines totaling $2,000,00

- Respectfully,

E. 4. Thid,
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Post 0ffice Box 2118 g -
Detroit - Hichigan
Janusry 21, 1887 /

Special Ageat in Cherge
Oklahoma City, Oklaboma

Ar Re: GFORGE XELLY BARNES, with
{ » aliaces; et al;
/(;., ; : CHARLES FUURSCB.EL - Victim.
t Kidnaping. ‘
{
Dear Sir:
¢ I an transeitting bere¥ith co of &
\ . jetter dated Jemuary 15, 1957, {roe
e District Director, Newport District, Iomigration
/ Heturalisation Scrvice, Eewport, Verzont.
. Tce letter is being furnished to you

for—yonr»infomtion_ond_co_npleucn of the files.

VYery truly yourse, .
Al b7C

Berold H. Reinecke

? Specisl Agent in Charge
1 Inclosure
cc~Bureau (Inclosure) L

Eceton (Inclosure)

[ e O e e
/,l-t/ __CORDED : e e
% & DELED 7/ //‘{‘}-0 e
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. Post office Box 238 T - s

Detroit — Nicalgan
O

January 22, 1937
’ Re: GEORGE Y BARNES, with allases; et al
ct Director ‘ CHARLES F. DRSCHEL - Victim.

s
Yewport pistrict Kidnaping.
Teigration and Naturaliszastion Service

. Hewport, Vermont

Dear Sir:

o 1 am in receipt of your letter dated
Juonary 15, 1337, advising ol the sovexentis £ a
spall, dark color=d, coue, elther e<Pord ogc‘hevrolet,
at St. AlbanSs, Verzont, oo fze night of Decenber Sl
and Januery s bearing Uteh: icense plates F54%94,

has been apprensaded in North Carolins, there is no

pecassity for peintod
and the cer pentioned, However, { do desire to ¥
you sinceraly for your courtesy 12 furnishing the

snforcation conteined in your letter.

Vory truly youwrs,

‘Hexrold . -Reinecxe
Speciel Lgent in Conxge

All D1C

Rx,::co;ﬂm‘:j 17 -/ / \5_:-
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M, M- han 4
’ Me, - on
\ ¢t oF Direcror ,\ Mr.  hmea
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION e Clagg
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Me. Cattey
’ / Mr, Dawsay
e, Egan

Recopd of Telephone Call or Visitor.

January 29, - 1937.

Time__, 6:50 PH <\
] j \.\
name_ S == J
/
/_,
Referred to

Details:

My, Foxwarth

"r. St /!n .
M7, Joseph
I'4

« T #r. Kleinksut

; [
lﬂr. Ltester

Mr. Nichols

Mr. Quica

Me. Schitder
Mr. Tamm
Mr. Teacy

fAlss Cancy

Askad from what towm Urschel had been
kidnaped; thet he had been down here today

- and had subsejuently got into an argument

about this. Was informed everyone gone
but suggested he c21l during the day when

the informztion might be more readily avail-
able.

o All biC
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Form No.1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

ey 5
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% BUREAU OF INVEsﬁ;ATloN

Oklahoma City, Oklahama

L}
N

FILENO. 94.92

-._..,....._L._-

REPORT MADE AT

Oklahoma City, Okla.

] DATE WHEN MADK

1/28/37

PERIOD FOR
WHICH MADE

REPORT MADEZ BY

1/26/37

T™mE

MRS, MOLLIE O
")fmison. Molly

.)‘{ERT with eliases: Mollie O.
yfﬁert,

Oliveiﬁdison, Mrs. Molle

CHARACTER OF CASE

Por jury

1 4

k| synopsis oF Facrs:

United States Atto

ection end desires

rney will take no further
no further investigation.

h C. :
;
REFEREZNCE: Report of Special Agent?
Oklshoma City, Oklahoma, 12/2/30e
7 ~ . ’ .
{
. |7
All b7C
\ BETAILS: :
N W. C. Lewis, United States Attorney, Oklahoma
~ City, oklatome, stated-on-Jenuery-26,-1937,-that.his office
. will teke no further action with respect to Mollis 0. Bert;~ .-
o A end that no further investigation in this case is desirede:: =
N "‘ :
X CLOSED. ;
N
o
\";"'ﬂ
\' "2'::&’52;2{ ) N P e DO NOT WRITE [N THESE SPACES
7 7 " S —~ . . )
’ f I /L‘} L U 3 a4 FE38 %vd
COPIES OF THIS REFORT 7 i T T T e e o
3 - Bureau ‘ - -
1 - UsA, Okla. City .
2 - Denver o4 S L
2 - Okla. City TN i /F/ LI /
9.9, 6OVEANNTRT SuIRTING AFOISY lidlz.m] . ./" -

pac= Erees




A g e s R Rt e AR P e, .

. JOHN EDGAR HOOVER =. L:) TR . é:) t:)
- - Hederal ﬁu:zmt of Inuestigation
' ' ﬂniteh States Bepartment of Justice

“ Sashington, B. €. |
JL.OQ b7C/ Febmry 4 1937

L ' MF=ORANDUM FOR MR. FOXVOR

/ . i
Q;‘_ﬁi_zi&__gﬁn,_4399 Lee Hiehnav, Arlington, Virginia,
telephoned the’ Bureau, stating he had "information conce g
Thonus xanion who was convicted for assisting Hervey“Beiley
t> escape from jzil at Dallas, Texas, during the sumzer of 1933.
dr. Crain steted that he it presently the historian for Company
G, 33th United States Volunteers Regiment of the Spanish imerican :;b~ﬁ
War. Re steted that during the Spanish Americen Wer tais regiment
ate assigned to the Philippine“Iclends &id Thomws L. iWenjon was a .
top terceant in the regiment. He stated that Lanion wcs d1=1iked
by 21l of the soldiers; thut ke, Crain, knows of one occusion when,
xenion beat & soldier over the head with & gun; thet ianion also =
v\u_d scecl blunkets from the other soldiers. he stated tust darlng
the time the regiment vus estationed in the Philippine Islanas, A
Llanion was involved in three cases of rape of native women, but

e (ogee
.

“ e mean e —

e

e

. e vas it gy . "

—— e

so far azs he, Crzin, kmows, Xenion escaped punisnment for these e
>ffenses. He statad he wze delighted to hear the Bureau had been:
successful in convictlnb wznion in the Bziley escape; thet he had
concgidered calling the Fureau meny monias ago but just failed to
éd Bo.

P

1 thanked iir. Crain for furnishing this informetion.

Eespéctfull ’
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LEVORANDUM FOR LK. TOLSON t )
ot

In view of the fect that the indictment against
the two remaining untried subjects in the’Urschel case
has been dismisged, it is recommended that the attached
chart #36-31 be revised by deleting the entire third
paragraph and substituting the following paragraph.

"¥ithin ninety days after the sctual abduction,
the case had beern solved, a corsiderable portion of the
ranson rorey recovered, and fifteer indivicduals iavolved
ir the crime in various ways hed been apprehended, con-
vioted, and sentenced. Six of “this number received life
sertence. Subsequently six more have been corvicted.

-,

Excluding life imprisonment the total sentences imposed R
exceed 58 years.® O~
Authority is requested to zmake the foregoing z
change. =
) 3
Kespectfu:lly, )
3
K. E. Joseph 4

'
A
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MFMORANDUM
RE: FKIDNAPING OF CHARLES F. URSCHEL

Charles F. Urschel was kidnaped at Oklahoma City, .
Oklahoma on July 22, 1933. .In connectlon with this kidnaping the
following sentences were imposed:

In Federal Court at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma on October
7, 1933 Harvey J. Bailey, Albert L. Bates, R. G. Shannon and Ora
Lillian Shannon were each sentenced to life imprisonment in a
Federal Penitentiary.

On -the same date Armon Shennon was given a 10 years
sugpended sentence, and Clifford Skelly and Edward Barney Berman
were each sentenced to 5 years in a Federal Penitentiary.

In Federal Court at Oklahoma City on October 12, 1933,
George R. Kelly and Kathryn Thorne Kelly were each given life

sentences.

A demurrer to the indictrent as to Charles Albert Violk
and Peter Valder was susteined in Federal Court at Oklahoma City
on September 25, 1933.

Isadore Blumenfeld, Sam Kosberg and Sam Kronick were
acguitted in Federal Court at Oklahoma City on October 7, 1933.

In Federal Court at Dalles, Texas, on October 7, 1933,
Thomes L. Nanion was sentenced to two years in Leavenworth
Penitentlary, and Grover C. Bevill was sentenced to 14 months
in the same Penitentiary, on charges of allowing a Federal prisoner
to escape.

On October 17, 1933, in Federal Court at San Angelo,
Texas, Will Casey was sentenced to 2 years in the United States
_ Penitentiary at Leavenworth, and Cass Coleman was sentenced to one
year and one day in the same institution, on charges of harboring
a8 Federal fugitive.

__OYF® o p
S DY) RN

.&Q ’0 TS
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Kidnsping of Charlss 7. Urschel.
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In Fedoral Court &t “emphis, Tennesses, on October 21,
1953 J..C. Tichenor und Lengford Remsey were each sentenced to
serve 2 years and 6 months in the United States Panitentiery,
atlents, Georgin, on charges of harbdboring Federal fugitives.

Cn the suria dL+e an indictment as to S. E. Travis was
dismissed at hemnhis.

Cn April 30, 1934 in Federal Court at Scn 4ngela,
Texes, Louls Seeton wes sentenced to serve one2 year zné cns dey
in thn United States Incustriel Zefcrmnutory for Toren, tt
Alderson, jest Virzinia, on a chaerge of harboring e «edaral
fugitive. .
abe Kaplen, Cherles Xaplan, Clera Feldnsn, 2d Feldman,
Alvin Ii. Scott, James C. liathers end 3en 8. Laska have all been
indictad in connection with this caose and now are awaiting further L57<:
Ddrosecutive action. who hed been takan into
custody with Scott, vi4s released on Jecenber 14, 1934, when &
Federal Grand Jury falled to indict her.

Of the gtove individuels involved in this case, those
listed below havs known prior criminel records, as incdicated:

2lbert L. Bates

3/2e/16, as James D. King, #18¢8, Stats Panitentiary, Cerson City,
Nevada, to serve 1l yesar to 15 years for burglary lst dagree. ‘
Paroled 11/13/17.

4/4/19, es alvert i. Bates, #861, arrestod Polics Department, Salt
lake City, for petty larcany. 6 months in County Jail.

/28/20, as George Davis, received Utah State Prison from Weber County
to serve indeterminusta sentence for 2nd degree burglary.

5/13/21, as C. E. Vhite, f-~-, arrested sSherifr's Cffice, Brighton,
Colorado. Charge ~ stealing euto tires. Disposition not given. ... ___ __
7/20/21, as George Harris, arrested Sclt lske City, Utsh. Cherge -
burglary, 2nd degree. Sentenced to Uteh State Prison. _ )
8/3/21, as George Harris, #3945, received State Prison, Salt Leke
City, Utak, to ssrve an indeterminete sentences for ourglery, 2nd
degree. 4/21/g3 - Zscoped. Returned,
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Kidnaping of Charles F, Urschel.
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8/12/24, as George Harris, arrested Police Department, Kimball,
Nebraska; charge - suspect in bank robbery. Returned to Utah State
Prison. .

10/27/26, as Albert L. Bates, inguiry made by Sheriff at Grand
Junction, Colorado. '

5/10/27, as A. L. Bates, #14000. Received State Penitentiary,
Canon City, Colorado, to serve 3 to 5 years for burglary and larceny.
Transferred to State Reformetory 8/5/27. Escaped; appreiiended,
discherged 9/15/30.

12/1/31, as Albert L. Bates, #-—, arrested State Police, Paw Paw,
Michigan; charge - C.C.W. and drivinz while intoxicated.. 12/8/31
sentenced to 35 days in jail, fine and costs of $74.80 on second
charge.

Notations appearing on record returned from the Division of
Investigation,’ ¥ashington, D. C.: 10/9/22, Leadville, Colorado,
safe burglary.

George-R.-X2lly

5/30/2/ as George Kelly Bernes, arrested Sheriff's Office, Memphis,
Tennessee, violation liquor laws. Fined £500 and sentenced to 6
months in Shelby County Penal Farm, Memphis. Given respite until
1/5/26 by Governor — never served.

As George Kelly, #1963, received State Prison, Santa Fe, New Mexico,
3/14/27. Crime - violation National Prohibition Act.

As George Kelly, #5298, arrested Police Department, Tulsa, Oklahoma,
7/24/27. Charge - state vagrancy.

As George Kelly, #2332, arrested Sheriff's Office, Tulsa, Oklahoma,
1/12/23. Charge - violation National Prohibition Act.

As George Kelly, #29362, received U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth,
Kansas, 2/11/28 from Tulsa, Oklahoma. Crime - possession of liquor.
Sentence - 3 years.
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Harvey J. Bailey

As Harvey J. Bailey, #6590, arrested Police Department, Omaha,
Nebraska, March 23, 1920; charge, investigation - hi-jacking and
burglary.

As J. J. Brennan, #7511, arrested Sheriff's Office, Fort Scott, Kansas,
July 12, 1932; charge, bank robbery.

As Harvey Balley, #3045, received State Prison, Lansing, Kansas,
August 17, 1932; crime, bank robbery; sentence, 10 to 50 years.
Escaned May 30, 1933.

Kathryn Thorne Kelly

As Cleo May alias Catharine Williams, #3113, arrested Police
Department, Oklahoma City, Oklehoma, 10/24/25, charged with
robbery. Sentenced 3/13/26 to 5 years in State Prison, McAlester,
Oklahoma. 3/25/26 filed notice of apoeal and on 5/9/29 case was
reversed. No further action was taken.

As Dolores Yhitney, #5025, arrested Police Department, Fort
Yiort:, Texas, 11/30/29. Charge .- shoplifting. Dismissed.

Loulse Seaton

Louise Seaton, Fort ®orth, Texas Police Department #2703,
4/24/23; investigation - shoplifting.

Loulse Magness, Houston, Texes, Police Department #7070, I
[kl S

5/25/27; burzlary and felonious_treft.—
_______________ﬁ.#.ﬂ_-Esther Magness, Des Moines, Iowa, Police Department #5356,

August 1, 1927; investigation.

Louise Magness, San Antonio, Texas, Police Devartment #5414;

7/13/29; burglary; aggravated assault. Trans. to Co. -

Louise Magness, Grand Rapids, Michigan, Police Department #5326,

11/6/30; shoplifting.

Police Denartment, San Antonio, Texas, record:

As Louise Magness, San Antonio Police Department #3821-A, arrested

2/12/27, cherged with assault to murder - no prosecution.

As Louise Meness arrested, San Antonio Police Department #5414,

on 7/12/29 charged with buro;ary end aggravated assault - trans-

ferred to Co.
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Isadore Blumenfeld

As Isadore Blemenfeld, #16676, arrested Police Department, Minneapolis,
Minnesota, June 11, 1920, charge pickpocket; no disposition.

As Harry Bloom, #18375, St. Paul, Minnesota, January 20, 1923, investi-
gation; released.

As Harry Bloom, #18375, St. Paul, Minnesota, September 15, 1924,
suspiclon; released September 17, 1924.

Abe Kaplan

As Abe Miller, #14846, arrested Police Departmnent, New Orleans,
Louisiana, November 8, 1930, 1436 - racketeering - fugitive from
Philadelphia end - Chicago.

As Harry Carper, #C-48394, arrested Police Department, Chicaco,
Illinois, May 2, 1933, suspicious person; no disposition.

J. C. Ticheneor

Two indictments were returned against Tichenor in 1928 in Marshall
County, Kentucky, one charging him with obtaining money under false
pretenses, and the other with forzingz and uttering a counterfeit
promissory note. He was never tried on these indicuiments.
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; Federal Burer of Inbrestigmisn
NTS
: IL 5. Depertment of Justice Gz N
: 1105 t:ills Tower \";
: 220 Bush Street ~
San Francisco, Califerz:ia
Februesry 8, 1937.
Directer, ,
Federsl Bureau cf Iavestigaticn,
wastipgton, D.C.
A2 L o
! Dear 3ir: Re: CGZCRCGZ KELLY 3ARNES, with aliases,

et al.
; CEAPLTS F .C%H;"HEL Victin.
Kidnaping.

Reference is rade to Bureau letters dated
Decemter 19 1933, and January 8, 1937 (Burean file #7-115),
requesting that the Bureau te advised vhether any deteiners
kad been filed ageinst TARVESY “BAILEY, Uni}ed Stetes Peniten-

tiary, Alcatraz Island. /'4 //

Ji4
YA

dal

On Jaruary 13, 1937 Sftecial Acep..-
oD - G c:cc:cd “the records in the iarden's
¢ffice, United States Penitentiary, Alcatraz Island, azd
these recprds revealed thzt a warrart 2gairst EsRVEY BAILEY,
o. 2045,/)/was filed et the Leavenwortk anne:, Leavenvwcrth,
wansas, cn CGctober 24, 1933, by the Kansas State Tenitentiary,
Lansing, Eansas.

The warrant indicetes tket BATLEZY is wanted
by that institution as an escaved crisoner.
Very truly yours,
c.c. Cklahcma City. ) ~ Q/
2; . C)< ; CZ’.-’\WM
e L. LISTEEMAN,

Special Agent in Charge.
Refer file

SR NS PYe




sk Sk e A das 4 %

PSR CTRN Y

.Q}eheml ?.iurecut of 4 :lnﬁehhg'&
C) IL 8. Beprriment of IPustice D OLD\

1105 Mills Tower,
San Francisco, California
February 26, 1937

Dirsector,
Federal Buresu of Imrestigation,
Washington, D. C.

O
Dear Sir: RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with
al{ases, ET AL - CHARLES
FCZIRSCEEL Victin, KIDNAPING

J

A review of this file 1n the San
Frencisco Field Division.reflects that the only
investigation pending wgs the determination whether
any detainers were filed against HarveyOBailey at the
U. S. Penitentiary at Alcatraz Island, Califormia.

Inasmich as thi3 information was determined
end the Bureau advised by letter dated February 8,
1937, by the San Pranciaco Division, there appears
no rurthor investigation in this diastrict, end the
case is being considered as referred upon completion
to the Division of Origin.

Very truly yours,

w7 Q& e

b’](/ W. L. LISI'ERMAN.
WLL'- Special Agent {n Charge
7-9
c¢ Oklahoma City
a
— -
weowown T [ (S - LO¥FS
h N 3 N .;'_‘_\‘ (‘jh :3
‘ - LY i
exn & 8907 W
b e
R et
;‘,’-? ri.i.z.
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Jederal Bureau of g]nﬁesttga}um , ‘ %
. 8. Bepariment of Justice
1616 FEDERAT, RESERVE BANK BUILDING

K&ISAS CITY, MISSOURI
UARCH 10, 1937

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

llashington, D.Ce.

Dear Sir: —
. . [
RE: GEORGE KZLLY BARNES with allases; ET AL
CEARLES Fo URSCHEL -~ VICTIXM

EISHAPLNG
-Please refer,.to your letter of October 2, 1936,.
addressed to Pollock, iissouri, (Burseu
file , & copy of which was furnished this field

divisione .

You are advised that on iarch 3, 1937, Special

Azent -mede-an-effort-to_interview ear
Bollock Lissouri, but was unable to do so on account of the
fact the roads were impassable.

At a date in the not distant future a further
effort will be rmede to contact

—
Very truly yours,

em—— J

7z

IGHT BRANTLZY z
T 1d cx—;ARG/

v ECIAL ASEHT I3 o

Al b7c

RECOEDES L [ 5 - 2c 44

&
mD"\vr
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March 28, 1937.

All b7C

mm. “w‘

pear (NN

Receipt i3 acknowledged of your cotszuni-
ontion dated March 13, 1937, udvising thai you have
{nfornation which possibly may imylicate ono (D

in ths Urschel kidnaping case and requesting
en intorview with a representative of thia Bureau,

Plensze be advised that I a= {nstructing
Mr, 7. J. Blaks, Speaisl Agent in Charge, Fedsral
Bureau of Investigmtion, United Stateo Department
of Justico, 1206 Towar Petroleun Building, Dallas,
Toxus, to arrengs Ior & Special Agent to interview
you in the immediate future raparding this matter,

Very truly yours,

" il St 2= a2t
.

;’..L‘-'.Z— -

N .I'..;:.ﬁ‘_:u..:.

. .
L GRSt e

John Fdgar f{oovei-,
Direator.

CC Dallas
Oklahome City - Encle
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E. E. Kirkpatrick

. 1209 Atlas Life Bldg..

' Tulsa , Okla.

[eturn Qecef t Reanesteq
fea Faldgq

7

7ﬁzlﬂL4~vu44€'”

I. A-. Bowman
White House
-Washington, D. C.

Special Delivery

To the President,
White House,

Washington, D. C.

U.S.A.
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Form No. 1
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U OF IN
)

STIGATION

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OAHOL.A cITY =~ FILE NO, 7-8
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADK PERIOD POR REPORT MADK BY
WHICH MADE
hethes? | Lero-3r -
™me f) CHARACTER OF CASE -
GEORGE KELLY EARFES with aliasos, =T AL
CHARLES F-;ERSCHEL - VICTIY KIDNAPING
P

now of opiniorn femily of

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: # T
rvey Eailey knows of no buried loot, but

states will advise Bureau if any information
comes to his attention.

Yo., with copy to Kanses City Division,

~

t of letter dated
Harvey
ir which he advised he desired to give

further inforration corcerning the location of the loot acquired
by Earvey Eeiley as a result of his various criminal awies/
to the Special Agert of the Bureau who irterviewed-him Sometime

of the Kansas

!
"K_. ROU‘C.
REFIRENCE:
Bureau letter dated 10-2-37 to
Pollock,
! DETAILS:
Letter of reference eckrowledced receirt
September 21, 1237, from
CBailey, Pollock, Kissouri,
ago, this 4zernt being , Specinl-Agen
City Officos— r
==

dicated that they nor Mrs.

- at Pollock, Kissouri -

location of eny loot buried by Subject Bailey.
MNrse Bailey was supposed to come and vislt him this summer and he
would communicete any . veluable information learned during her

Bailey had any inforzetion as to the
He stated that

A B7C
Azent contacted * who advised that the
penLE 292

rarents of Lrse Bailey had Just lost thelr farm, which fact in-

BPECIAL AGENT
1M CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

mﬂm
/ v

7 AJI S = TZeH ™

COPIRS OF THIS REPORT

5 = Bureau
2 - Oklehoma City
2 = Kansas City

. P ',\ 4
;ﬁ"‘& W va 24 ";‘,CVS}
Y ’ - ."4/ .
A §) %'ggs—.’l /// /

-
SOVERRMINT PRINTING wnu/ //—mt /

—— e



visit to the Kansas City Division or to the Burcau,

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION
T0 THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN,

2=



Speoia) dgen
axa

Dallgg, ¢

Dear 83y,

The r41 ta discloge the
2L & report Gover ing the int ew
in

tay 1, 1957, )

t in Charge,
8o

% of the Bureay, fat]

SXag, ag outlingd g,
h 25

Buy eay letter

on 1837 sonaernin, inromtion
1mplicatyng ono‘* in thed
kidmpinc Oohse

It 15 agei peq me-
at ap %arly dute,

S0-Oklehong City

Ursche)
\

Clav
be 1nt°rv1w0d

Vary truly yours,

Al b
John Pdger Hogyer

AP
T e

. e e

. \__.-__.--.

REOORDED ,7/ /  --__ ...... .__“‘_7 .

N i&,. ! ‘:"\\[né.:u_’?'/a .

NDEY 29 L RITI ,\TT:T;-'
Y4 3 195



|
|
|

= '-“**’-‘«'-‘-'c'-—wzz‘zmigm‘5{%‘
i 1206 Tower Potroleun Alag.,
- Dallas, .

Texns, O

oo
[ Y IO ST W IT

May s, 1937,
.Direotor, .
> Federa} Bureay of Invostigation.
v Washington, D.c,
Re: GRORcE S,
with aliasgs; ot a);
; A FOWRSCHREY, - Victim,
> S
Dear 51 p. T g
ith reference to Bumgu letter of ¥y
1, 1937, (7-115) Ve been unabls 14 make the
invutigation requested at Hamlgn, Toxas, pyt will
. O 80 as goon ag the
which

within th

Vexv truly yOurs.

L (oo

Special Age:;t in Cﬁarga,
g D]

7=7a

¢ - Oklahoma g1ty

DD R
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1616 FEDERAL RESERVE BANK BUILDTNG
O KAYSAS CITY, KISSCURI{ .
FAY 1, 1937 '

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Viashington, D.C.

Dear Sir:
L s C
i a - RE: GEORGE KELLY BARVES with aliases, ET AL
/- CHARLES FEURSCHEL - VICTIN
/’ KI ING
Sheriff Viichita, Kansas, called the office

: by long distance during my absence on lay 1, 1937, and the call
3 was received by Special Agent and the substance
of the information furnished by the Sheriff is as follows:'

"Sherif{ (D vichita, Kensas, called this office about

{ 1:15 P.l. today and advised that ome Travis\ Key, a Federal-

: prisoner being held at the Seigrick County Jail, inf d him

today that about $L,000.00 infhot money, probably fénsom money

in the Urschel kidneping case, wes buried near Pueblo, Colorado),

end that an effort was going to be mede by a party, whose name

is walmorm to the prisomer, to dig up that money within the next

few dayse Sheriff @) stated that Travis Key is elleged to

| have seen a letter in the rossession of one @il which-stated—
_ that_the-money-was-turied on the road leeading north frem the

— Fueblo Airport, arproximately fourteen miles north of the eirport,
Key further told Sheriff that en individual, whose identity
is unlmown to him, left St. Louis on 5-13-37 and carme to Kansas
City, which place he intends to leave on 5-15-37 and go to Pueblo,
Colorado, for the purpose of obtaining this money. According to
Traevis Key, the money must be obtained immediately beceuse the
road near which same is buried is being graded and the n:one!' is

likely to be uncovered while the road was being graded.
said that Travis Key tolé hir that he could lead & search
varty to within 300 yards of the money, if taken to thet vicinity.
Sheriff advised that he wes going to question the prisoner
ramed who is alleged to have had the letter comtaining the
1 informatior concerning this money and that he will immediately
' edvise the Kanses City Division of the results of his interview
viith
information from Key concerning this alleged-het—morey

He also said he would endeavor to obtain more definite

|
RECORDED | -L T //’6"' 2049
4 e v et & ) i 7 U T EayiSTIGATION
., /7 COPIES DESTROYED INDEX™T | A
< XU Cmag L7 1985 - SPMAG 18 1837 4 o, :
N D‘er_‘ : R A B 1A
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: Agent
tion with other
the Sheriff ang Travis Key

will be furnished the

Very try yours,
/(ﬂ-:qﬁ—fg

WIGHT BRANTLEY 4
SPECIAL AGENT IV crfRgp

D5 ¢y

¢¢ = Cklahome City
¢c -~ Denver

t any decision
horities,"

AIR MAIL - SPECIAL DELIVERY

All b7c.

D
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Jjederal Bureuu of JInfrestigation |

A 5. Bepurtnent of Z]usﬁ:z
1616 FIDERAL R=ESERVE 3ANK BUILDTIG
KANSAS CITY, ussoum
MAY 19, 1937

Director
Federal Bureau of Investization

Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir: ) ‘ (‘\

RE: GEORGE ICEZ;LY BA&TS with aliases, ET AL
CHARLES F3 URSCHEL - VICTIX
KIDNAPING

Plesse refer to my letter of lay 1, 1937, which con~
tained information furnished this offjce by the Sheriff-at Wichita,
Eansas, to the effect that one Travis\Key, & prisoner in the jail
et TWichita, made a Bzéent that he possessed information con-
cerning some of the som money in the above entitled metter.
Travis Key is supposed to have obtained his information from QR

, Who is the subject of an extortion case in the Kansas ~
I eTic0 entitled H 2 Victim ~>
Extortion';—end-is-confined-in-the-County Jail-at-Wichita—in { -

connection with charges preferred against him in the extortion ~
nattere. v

Special Ageat of this office, has inter- e
viewed Travis Key and the results of which are

as follows:

"Travis S.\Key. Wichita S.0. 33240, was interviewed by Azent in Q'A !
the presence of Deputy Sherifi‘_ concerning possible SA
kmowledge on his part of the location of certain ransom money b

buried near Pueblo, Coloradoe t N
Xey said that all of the information he had was obtained from one . <

is 2 Federal prisoner
being held in comnection with an extortion case and the Kansas City
Office undoubtedly has a file on him. Key is also a Federal
prisoner, being held in comnection with a violation of the Harrison

Narcotic Act. RECORDED & INDEXED — [ (" — Z s '

It was very difficult to elicit definite information frcrm Key and
it is believed by the writer that the story related by him is at 3
least partially a product of his immgination. In zi
tion to his story it should be kept in mind that Kef i
parcotic addicte Sheriff said that so far
Key has not had eccess to any narcotics since his i
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Xarch 3, 1937,

ey said that several days ago he sav{iii NS ho1dins «
letter very close to a burning electric light buldb and that he

was apparently trying to decipher a message appearing thereof,
Later on during that day, while sweeping out the cell, Key found
that letter on the floor and secreted it among his belongings until
nizht when he used the seme method as that used by (R in trying
to read a message thereon that was probably written with water
betiveen the penciled lines of the letters Key said that he could
not fully meke out the entire hidden message appearing on that
letter, but that what he was able to read indicated that there was
about eight or ten thousand dollars in good money end several
thousand dollars in "hot" money buried in a White Karo Syrup can
along the roadside of the road passing the Pueblo airport at a
point about 15 or 18 miles either east or west of Pueblo. Said

can is buried upside down about one foot or eighteen inches be=
neath the surface, and contains ,‘ in addition to the above mentioned.
money, & wallet containing three "hot" one hundred dollar bills.
Key continued stating that between the penciled lines of this letter
he found & map, drawn with water, which indicated a town, probably
Pueblo, by a cross mark, the rise and fall of the terrain and
curves in the road by curved lines, and the place where the money
vas_buried_by the_space_between twro_dashes. The construction_placed

on this map is undoubtedly Ley's own because he said that it was
not labeled. Seid letter further indicated to Key that the road
along which the money is buried is soon to be graded end repaired
and the money is likely to be uncovered. For that reason has
been corresponding with an individual by the neme of in
St. Louis, issouri, in effort to arrange for that person to recover
the money. was supposed to leave Kansas City, Missouri,

5-15-37, for Pueblo, Colorado, and at that place try to locate the
moneyes

According to Key he placed this letter among @l possessions
after having read it and he does not lnmow where it can be located
at this time. Although Key did not sce the envelope he said that
it was his impression that the letter vas written in St. Louis and
mailed to someone in Pueblo, who re-mailed it to @ in the
Sedgwick County Jail, and that @B being the only person who
knows the actual locetion of the money was supposed to have
corrected the map appearing thereof and return the letter to (P

EKey said that he did not recall the nature of ths patent
penciled message on this letter.

-2- Al WC
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Koy further stated that after he read this letter he began question-
ing @t opportune times and elicited information from him to
the effect that the money mentioned in the letter is a part of a
4200,000 ransom collected for the return of a kidnaped child., This
Victim is alleged to have been released out in the country after
the payment of the ransom and said Victim then walked to the nearest
farm house, and the farmer first made his release known. After

the collection of the ransom the kildnapers, one of which was a red-
headed woman, who is related to@h wife, eppeared at

home in Pueblo but NP s0d her mother would not permit them
to stay there or even to leave any of their luggaze there over night,
This red-headed woman is supposed to be serving time for her
connection with this kidnapinge. Prior to leaving (lB:one the
iidnapers gave @ some of the ransom money which he immediately
buried. After leaving @i home the kidnapers were forced to
abandon their car in Pueblo, Colorado, because of its mud soaked
condition, and they obtained another car and proceeded to Salt lake
City, Utah, where they were apprehended. Koy said thet (D to1a
him that he kept this money buried for sometime and exchanged the
"hot" money for good momey or passed the "hot" money off only

in small emounts. Xey further stated that@i) told hir that
several weeks ago, just before his most recent arrest, he went to

the place where he had the momney buried aﬁ dug up the can containing
same and intended taking it to Pueblos sdriving a Chevrolet
car at this time, and upon his return trip to Pueblo he killed a
deer. ¥hile loading this déer into his car he wms observed by an
individual whom he took to be a Game V/iarden or Forest Ranger,
and because he feared being arrested, with the money in his
possession, by this person, he sped his car over the next hill toward
Pueblo, and buried the can of mormey and his wallet about one foot
or eighteen inches under the surface at a point between two hills.
The individual who sew @JLoad the deer in his car overtook

just after he pulled away from the place where he had buried
the money eand accompanied him to town (probably Pueblo) where
was taken before a magistrate for violating the game laws but he
was released. - is alleged to have told Key that this person,
who was not an officer, took him about 15 or 18 miles to face a
judge who irmsdiately turned him loose. Thereafter (P said
that he had no opportunity to recover this can of money and he is
the only person who knows its examct location. -is also alleged
to have told Key that he offered the officer who arrested him in
Pueblo enough money to cover his bond if he would permit him to
go free long enough to attend to some business. Key said that
@ =nted to get this monsey. :

Key seid that he got the above by questioning @i§piecemeal,

and that @§did not kmow that he obtained his original informa-
tion from the letter mentioned hereinabove.

-3-
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It will be noted that the facts as outlined by Key bear some re-
semblance to the facts of the ?Eyse.

Key said that he was seeking nolreward for furnishing the above
information and that he volunteered the information because he has
e particular dislike for kidnapings end crimes against helpless
children. - He also stated that he vas not using this method to

give information to officers without maldng known where he obtained
gsame, or lying about the source of the information. Deputy Sheriff

said that Key volunteered the above informetion in the first
instance and that he has not sought any favors for so doinge

sherifs (D o2 Detectiveqppeared while
Agent was questioning Key. Both stated that they felt like Key

vas drawing pretty heavily upon his imagination, and at the suggestion
of Detective arrerpgements were made to have Detective

run Key on the polygrarh. (iis reputed to be
an expert along that line.

-questioned Key at length. He said that Key wvas a difficult
persor to run on the polygreph because of the fact that he is a
narcotic addict and might also be described as & "mut". Those
types of individuals, according to experience emotionel
reactions under qQuestioning that are indeed difficult to interprete.
Taking into consideratiorn Key's mental and physical condition

said that it was his opinion, efter examining the polygraph chart,
that ey ves relatirg facts that he had obtained from in

the first instence, but that by using his ixagmatlon he had colored
those fects up sorewhat,

{ tion from Key concerning a woman by the npame of

&also advised Agent that he was familiar with q
at he originally arrested him in connection with the extortion
chaerge or which he is now being held. He said the in his

opirion vas insane and that no credence whatsoever could be pleced
in statements made by hime

refused to enswer Sheriff .questions on
5-1;-37 when questioned about this matter, but when confrorted by
Agent and Deputy Sheriff on 5-15-37 he readily admitted that
he had told Key a wild story about having some ransom money buried
in Colorado. E told Agert the story he had told Key and it
was very much the szme es that told by Key to Agent and Deput:
aid that hs concocted this story and told it to Key for the
purpose of gaining his confidence and thereafter obtaining informa-
(phonstic)

of Arkenses City, Fansas. He said that CarldShort was married
to his sister and that the couple were divorced end Car" married

@D @ s = :cd thot Carl Short was like & brother to him and

L=
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Carl were the closest of friends up until the time

s death. He continued, stating t Carl Short died

. Jly shortly after his marrisfge. and it is
pinion that Carl was mrdered rather a victim of an

accident as was the finding of the coroner. He said that he intended
to hunt dovm the murderer of his friend, Carl Short, and that he

hed pretty good information to the effect that (NN xovs
more than she has told the authoritiese

denied that he was a user of narcotics. He is

obviously mentally unbalenced end might be described as "stir crazy".

Deputy Sheriff (@JJ stated that he kept no record of the corre-
spondence of the prisomers ircarcerated in the Sedgwick County Jail.
_Therefore, he has no idea Thether (P ectuslly received the letter
referrcd to by Key. denies having received any such letter

or knmowing a o

The Sedgwick County Jail records indicate that
was arrested at Pueblo, Colorado, on L4-15-37 on a Federal Fugitive
RWarrant, and was received at the Sedgwick County Jail on L-~23-37.

The following physical descriptions of Smith and Key wero obtained:

NANE D
28

AGE

HEIGET S5t g
WEIGHT 1443 1bse
BUILD Slender
HAIR Bromm

COTRLEX TN Dk Al l_\(:ﬂ C —

CRITiAL_RECORD—

. ——  TF.E.C. 1 U 1I0

1 0T 00 7
PHOTOGRAPHS Kansas City File.
HAE TRAVIS S. KEY
AGE 51
HEIGHT X -
WEIGET 150 1lbs.
BUILD Slender -
HAIR Dark Brown
EYES . Brown
COEFPL=XION . Dark
CRIIINAL RECGRD = "FBI-179161
FePuCo 31 W I0 21

28 W 00 21

-5-



PHOTOGRAFH Kensas City File

RELATIVES Brothers: P. H, Key, Carter 0il Co.,
Ada, Oklahoma; Eotor Key, Key
Construction Co:qaany,
(East) Texas; Ralph Key, Texan
Theater, Kilgore, Texas.

It would appear from the foregoing that the statements
of Travis Key in this respect warrant no further consideration,
and unless so instructed by the Bureau it will receive no further
_investigative treatment. .

A copy of this letter is forwarded to the Seattle Office
in view of the fact that Agent expressed the opinion in
his memorandum that the information ished by Key might relate
to the Weyerhauser kidnaping casa. '

i Very truly. yours,

u‘u{ TIGHT BRANTLEY
B

cc - Oklahoma City
Denver

Seattle
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Special Lgont in i}mr;‘,e
Cleichona Titer, Cklakan

Dear Lirs
NI, CWUDGI FRLY DAEMIS writh a2l ..e.ecs, =T AL

oL g an - Yo m e
DR RN I‘ uA\-Jvu—.—l— - ‘l—UJ--.

2ttachod herato zre covics of a lotter rocolved by
ths ¢lorl: of the Uourtd lare zxd by rin formurdsed to mwe ram
tie Ltate of ..ctrmsie, Deeeivership Javision, Lincoln, Hebrasta
éated ‘ay 12, 1‘~,; wialeh o sarently rolatos o tro race -vorshiv
of the Tenidar "sc A SN ‘oluo.. Schuyler, Hckrasin, from
which it i3 soted tiat cac of ths bille in this czse is Lield
trere anud infor-aticn is dzsired as to 1Us disrositiom,

It 1s sugzested that the tklaloma Sity Cffice my
desire Lo furnisih vmela instruoctiens with rostect to the dis-
position of this ncte.

Torw truly wvours,

\(ﬂu DRI BRANTINY :

(—-,." W WO R Y W
S L P T W

L
v...‘ [pes ¥ 4

ne
L

nel,

RIS IR 1 P~

cec ~ Zuresu
Crara e
J /
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STATE OF NEBRASKA

Receivorship Division

LTICOLN
c .
0 ¥ay 18th, 1937
P
Y
SCEUYLZR

Departrent of Justice,
Kansas City, Yigsouri.

Gentlomen:

The Vepartment of Banking of liebrasia is the
Receiver & Liquideting Agernt of the Banking House of ¥, Folda,
Schuyler, Nobraska. Anong the assets coming into possession
of the Receiver is Federal Reserve Note AJ02733606A for $20.00.
There is & notation that this was ome of the notes given for
ranson money in the Urschel Kidnapping Case. 1t had been re-
quested thet the bank keep the note until advised by the
Denartrent of Justice. TIlease advise if this vill be needed

A

furthor by the Department of Justices

Very truly yours,

/s

Rec'ship Division.

lon, Dwight Brantley, A“ B’]C/
Agent ip Charge, Dept. of Justlice,
Fansas City, Yo

Dear Sir: ‘
Flease renly %o the atove iaguiry and oblize,

1-

Dl E e Bt Yours very truvly,

Famsas Citw, Yo. lay 19th, 1937, o — -,
- )15 - A0 9/
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¢ w&iahoan City, Oklshais
7-G Eay 2, 19357

Speciel sgent in Charge,
Jacha, Nebrasis,

Deer Cirs v kes Ghuhle LoulY patdino aith uiiuses,
gt AL, O~
CHAPLES F. Uiwidil -~ Victim.
LIDNACING,

aeference 15 ande to the letter o ¥ay gl, ~7 f
the Kansas City office to thia divisisn cdvising that the
ce:ve‘uhip L: visi)n &t Lineygln, Nebressa is wlding’ L3 u;o 00
note nhich whg pert of the reasom aoney .2id in this cace, and
requerting infarzation as to its proper dizpositions’

' dleese interview the necessary pertiec coanected with
the benz to determine {f the source of this pill cen be lw:rnad-
since 1t !s pos:zible that the .erson who pzascd it wey Le ina

sosTegsion o -sivilar-bilzzss

Yery truly yours,

Uo e oToiN,
cpecidl Agent In Charge.

‘s 4

cc ~"suresu
Kansas City
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. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

e FILE NO. Do
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKLAHOMA C ITY, OKLAEOMA 7=
PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
REPORT MADK AT . .| DATE WHEN MADE O PR

DALLAS, TEXAS 5-27-37  |5-18-37 Gl 4|

CHARACTER OPF CASE

TImx

C .
GZORGE KELLY BARNES, w.a.; et al, ' KIDNAPING.
CEARLES F. URSCHEL - Victim,

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Pﬁamli as, advised
t susgpects oneﬂ formerly

/L of Haskell, Texes as beij;> the man who
rented the house on Wiliflasey's farm for

George and Kathr_gg[ﬁelly during 1933; that

- R @ = rlcater end bootlegger anad re-

1 . R lated by marriage to the Coleman's and Kathryn

2 - Kelly; thzt (i wes seldom seen {n Haskell

Ny ~ +. . after Urschel case had broken and present

K [__/,.\;4. . j.‘,-",'_-.wherea_bouts ot- are unknown; Statute
/5 //.:f/}.‘ A . :..0f limitations as to acts of harboring by

G}”‘_'.{. "+ Will Casey and Cassis Earl Coleman ran
/\\ .U L@ : O_ ) during Septembsr 1936, |
| 9 & R.U.C. —

_XEFEAENCE: Bureau lettsr, dated 5-1-37. AH b7C/

DETAILS:

This report is predicated on a letter to the Bureau,

dated 3-15-37, written by* Hemlin, Texas,
indicating that he had infommation which might implicate one (D
On May 18, 1937 Agent interviewed

in the Urschel kidnaping case,
@R v1o lives on fourteen miles Southeast of Hamlin. !

was a schoolmete of at Billew School (community), Haskell,
Texas in 1921 or 1922, statad thet @§at the time lived

A oRWARDED: S A DO NOT WRITE [N THESE SPACES 7——--
[ ¢ i - — - JUN 2 193
o -1/ & —P¢52-
COPIES OF THIS REPORT / .
e R
3 = Bureau L 17
2 - Oklahoma City
3 - Dallas (1 file 62-427) o ) \
- "..-"';). )
w4 ueie »}"‘¢ . _,," -/
PV Rl P e /\ . :

"= 5 T T s e orrice 7—%:‘
e ; 5T * 0. 8. SOVIRNWINT PRINTING O K
R / /
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on the Ranch near Haskell, Texas; that a member
of the family, is a hardware merchant et Big Spring, Texas at
the present time; that age then 15, was known &s a "bully"
emong the boys; thet after about oneyear in the Haskell school
family moved avmy from Haskell to some other location, thought to be -
Amarillo, Texas, .

thougnt (IR f=tter bad GHENEND

and ‘Beach Baker; thet Beach Baker was killed in
an accident several years ago; that in 1929 was a prostitute
at Sweetwater, Texas; that he had heard that Baker, Sr. went to the Pen
from Amarillo on whiskey charges and had since died.

caid that he saw (D - "bite Deer, Texas
in 1930, at which time was rot working but was simply floeting around
the country end thet et the tme- did not seem to want to rwcell him.

elso said that at that time he (NP v=s vworking
for the ranhandle Light end Power Company at Borger, Texass; thet in 1931
while working for the Jackzonville Public Service Comneny, Jacksorville,
Texes, as a linemen he egain encountered( MM et Overton, Texas, at
which time (Ji=s egain fust flo=ting around ths country.

During the latter vart of 1951— said he gavs up

liperen's work end returned to Heskell to farm and when he errived there

he found that (B 2s ferning a place ten miles south of Haskell

in the McConnell community, at whick time he wes orenly bootlegging whiskey
et tkat place. Ee further stated that the pleco being farmed by was .
ebout 2 miles east of the Wayne Perry fam; that during the time he farmed -
the place -openly threatened anyone who might be susnected of expos-
ing his liquor activities. -

In the latter part of 1933 or the first t of 193¢ (D
said that he and h son of ﬂ' above mentioned,
went to Hemlin, Texas and started farming together on Route 3; that during

the time ey farmed together that told him that “they™ had
got at San Angelo on counterfeit charges and at Paduceh, Texas

on some confidence racket. advised thatl is living
at the old place near Haskpll.

At the time was farming and bootlegging nesr Haskell,
Texas, was living with him, During the
latter part of 1935, according to left Haskell, supposedly

to go to some unknown plece in New Mexico and shortly thereafter
QD 2150 loft Heskell for a New Mexico destination.

T All bIC




Q@D :-i: thet he was born in Coleman Count

east of Coleman on the Jim Ned River. Will Casey, who was conz;.c::g 1:;195
harboring in connection with the Urschel kidneping case had the adjoining
farm to the place wherc QD 1ived. said that at the time
tke newspapers carried accounts of Will Casey in connection with the
harboring case, it was reported that one had rented ons of the
‘houses on the Will Casey farm for George and Kathryn Kelly. It was@

derstending that after renting tke house was never
seen again by Casey,

gtated that he believes that the
above described, is the same as tke individual mentfoned in the newspaper
accounts as the person who rented the farm house on the Casey farm. BHe

said that his reason for this belief is based on the fact thet (EININEED
ot QD 1 of of the two Coleman men who

are alleged by newspaper accounts to bave sided in trsnsporting Harvey
Bajiley and George Kelly from Texas to Oklehoma or vice verse; that Kathryn
Kelly's mother was formerly at Coleman and is believed to heve been a sister

of the two Colemen men who transported Bailey and Kelly and that Kathryn
Kelly hereself was *

" He also stated that Boss?Shannon, on whose farm near Peradise,
Texas, he understood, a part of the Urschel kidnaping money was found buried,

married Kathryn Kelly's mother at one time,

@D s::: that he had noticed thet ebout the time they
were rounding up people for particiration in the Urschel case
begen to make himself scerce around Texas and that in 1935 left for New

Mexico, ’

He also advised that Will Casey is reported to have said
thet George Kelly was not the ‘men who called himself (il end rented

the house on ths Casey farm.

was questioned at length in en effort to get further
information but he stated that the above details are all thet he kmows in
connection with the case but that he believes the ties of kinship between
i - together with the fact that a man pamed ) rented
the place on the Will Casey farm ere sufficient ressonsfor believing that

G -: thot nen.

—- was questioned as to identity of parties who might
be able to furnish some information as to the ereabouts of
at the present time and be edvised that* and
farmers living in or near Haskell might be able to furnish some 1nfomm;r:°n

concerning either or
reported to be a former convict from the Texas Penitentiary an

is sald to be a former boy friend of the girl who married

T All bIC
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qalso stated that :
et Haskell, Texas, might be able to furnish sams information on

He also asked that his name not be'mentioned to any person
in connection with tkis investigation. )

Reference is made to the case entitled: CASSIE EARIACOLEMAN,
with aliases; WILL CASEY, with alfas; MISCELLANEOUS; HARBORING FUGITIVES,
Dallas Field Division file 62-427;

The details in this case indicate that the harboring activities
of Cassie Colemen and Will Casey took place between August 16 and September.
14, 1933. As the harboring of George Kelly and Katbryn Kelly, bis wife,-
by Cassie Colemen and 7ill Casey occurred during August and September 1933,
the Statute of limitations has run op acts incident thereto-and for this
reason no further investigation of the details related by (-1l
be conducted and this case is being referred upon completion to office cf

origin.

REFZRRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN

Al bIC
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? JOHN EDGAR HOOVER 0 ff') Ll

DIEP:I’OR .~ . ' sl casasmcan -

u Federal Burean of Investigation / . ,,‘_ e

Hnited Siates Bepartment of Justice [

Washingtan, 8. C. S

{

June 12, 197§

7-11 MEMORANDUM FOR b, TAMM AT

~P

o Rg:‘Urschel Case
e e S —— )

. As of possible interest with respect to the State Judi-
cial setup at Denver, Colorado, this 1s to edvise that the Cclorado
State Supreme Court on June 1, 1937, dismissed disberment proceed-
ings against Molly C OyLEdison, the Denver, Colorado women attorney

who, on October 1, 1936, under g plee of nolo contendere, was given
e suspended sentence at Oklzhoma City, Oklahoma of one year and one

- day in connection with her testimony in behalf of Ben Laska who ‘was

sentenced to serve ten years in the sume court on conspiracy charges
erising out of the Urschel kidneping case. '

AT~

Respectfully,
o .
< '//’.-’V'/f' gl

L. 4, Chipmen
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|Woman Attorney
Escapes Disbarment

. Nathar ..........
. Tolson ..........
. Beughezar ...
. Clese . cnnaes
. Cnﬂ';‘,\‘ ceven-ress
ir. Duceeey ...
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cormen, p el

B B g

LT - ) bk H

o DENVER, June 1 gmy _ The
‘Colorado Su reme " Coiirt v
fdismizsed . today

ent proceed.
‘against Moty 0. Edison,
enver Woman attorney convict-
ed' of ‘pPerjury ag an ‘o
of the Charles F Ursehel'kid-
na'glng at Oklaho)n a2 City,’ :

€ Wwoman's - conviction e~
Ited from

her testimony . in
fUnited States ' Dig
Oklahoma Q
4B,
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327 ¥irat Rationwel bask nuilding,
Ozqha, Wabraske
Juna 15, 1337

Spoaial Agent in Jharze,
Skla%oma Sisy, Cklatormn _
2
Re: Cnorge Xelly Batmea, with allases,
et nl. Cherles ¥, Urschel - Victix

Zidinapine

Dear 3ir:-

. ) “eferonce 15 mde to yoir letter of iugy 28, 1937, re-
~uestiaz shat this olfize corduct an investigation t¢ delermine the
scurce of the {20.00 Vederal Yesarwe Note =JO2733636., which was ,
port of the —~msox mecey in this case and whieh id being held by the

deceivershic Jivision et lincoln, liebraskan.

that Srecicl Arent of

2dviseld

fod

- D
=

: Fleasa
tiils office, contacte for the
Ran¥izg fovse cf fclda, at Schuyler, Hebrasia, with whem this bill
was depcsited and was z2dvised by him tket he recelled finding this

.

rerticular »i1l arony the cosh deposited =t the bank, end thet he
himself-ncticed—it-»es-pert-of-tho-rancom ronsy, st —the cloze of "busire:

25

on the dny of its receipt. Fe was upsble to advise the sprrozimate
dete on #hich the 5111 wes deposited, dJue to thae length of tire that
hes elaysc?. zince that tize, nor was he eble to give any iaformation.
as %o the identity of the derositor. He stated, Lowonver, the matter
had boen raported, at thra tire, to the uncas City Office sud that he
believed a subsequent invesiisrtiorn wae conducted By that office to
deternina 1ts source.

The records of tkis bank in the Tecei{verskip Division,
Lincoln, lebreska, discloses no irnformation of value cor.cerning this
bill, other tkan a notation to the effect it was a part of the Urschel
ranson rmoney and to hold seme pending receipt of information ss to its
disposition, from the Kansas City Office.

It is rejuested that this office be furnished with
instrucetions with respect to the dispouition desired of this note so
that the Feccelvershiy ULapertrment ot Lincoln may ba notifiad accordinVIY-

Very truly yours, // - /}/\) _

-3.

!
1r~,har°e

cc !urea', Fancaa Sivy 9

7-23 e
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k;jz:, P, 0, Box 1278,
C'.':'S:’ Oklahoma City, Okleh-:ae,
7-8 June 17, 1357

Specinl Agent in Cherge, _ .
Casha, Nebraskae

RE: George Kelly Bernes with
sllagos; et sl. Charles F,

-

J. Urschel -~ Victim, Xidneping,

Deer Sirs

Feferring to your“letter of June 15, 1927 inguiring
48 to what disposlti~n should be msde of the ronsom nots involved,

i1t 15 ny suggestion thrt the Receivership Diviaion rt Lincoln be

" contactod and thet it be suggested to them that arrangements aight

be made through the Federsl Reserve Bank for the substitution of

acother bill, so thet the ransom bill may be forwarded to Weshing-

ton,-D,C.-for-destruction,

Very truly zours,

C. W. STELS,
Speciel Agent in Charge.

%U Bureau

T



